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Date

5-26-72

5-26-72

5-16-72

5-16-72

5-16-72

5=-16-72

5-16-72

5-19~72

5-19-72

5-19-72

SAN FRANCISCO COMMITTEE

Reason

Treasurer: Walter Shorenstein
One California Street
San Francisco, Cal. 94111
Receipt Exror Analysis
Name Amount
Golden Gateway $500

Center (Partnership)

O'Brien, Stout, Bunim,$500.
Frazier & Hallisey

John S, Bolles $200.
Claude Cody $1000f
Richard Dinner $200.
Alfred From $250.
Grafton Worthington §1000.
Joseph Aliano $500.
M. F. Bagan $200.
Robert Foehn $200.

Name omitted from report
by San Francisco Committee.

Name omitted from report by
San Francisco Committee.
Report of 5-16-72 from San
Francisco Committee not
received by reporting clerk.

Réport of 5-16-72 by San
Francisco Committee not
réceived Hy reporting clerk.

Report of 5-16-72 by San
Francisco Committee not
received by reporting clerk.

Report of 5-16-72 San
Francisco Committee not
received by reporting clerk.

Report of 5-16-72 by San
Francisco Committee not
received by reporting clerk.

Report of 5-19%9-72 by San
Francisco Committee not
received by reporting clerk.

Report of 5-19-72 by San
Francisco Committee not received
by reporting clerk.

Report of 5-19-72 by San
Francisco Committee not
received by reporting clerk.
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Date

6-2-72

6-2-72

6-2-72

6-2-72

6-2-72

Name

John Brooks

Jerry Magnin

Adolph Schuman

Joseph Seaver

Robert Sutro

Amount

$5000.

-r -

$500.
$1000.
$500.

$200.

b v

Reason

Report of 6-2-72 by San

e & A A .

received by reporting clerk.

Reporthof 6-2-72 by San
Francisco Committee not
received by reporting clerk.

Report of 6-2-72 by San
Francisco Committee not

received by reporting clerk.

Report of 6-2-72 by San
Francisco Committee not
received by reporting clerk.

Report of 6-2-72 by San
Francisco Committee not
received by reporting clerk.
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MINNESOTANS FOR HUMPHREY COMMITTEE

Treasurer: William McGrann
IDS Building; 38th Floor
Minneapolis, Minn., 55401

pR— «
~

Receipt Error Analysis

Date Name Amount ~ " Reason

5-15-72 Clarence Quigley $£600. Report of 5-15-72 from
: "Minnesotans for Humphrey"
not received by reporting clerk.

5-15-72 George Frisch $225. Report of 5-15-72 from
"Minnesotans for Humphrey"
not received by reporting clerk,

5-15-72 Gerald Werden $200. Report of 5-15-72 from
: . "Minnesotans for Humphrey"
not received by reporting clerk.

5-15-72 Don Kimball $300. Report of ‘5-15-72 from

"Minnesgsotans for Humnhrev"

not received by reporting clerxk.

5-16-72 M. B. Green $1000. Report of 5-16-72 from

*Minnesotans for Humphrey"
not received by reporting clerk.

5-16-72 Howard Keller $500. Report of 5-16-72 from
"Minnesotans for Humphrey
not received by reporting clerk.
5-16~-72 Donald Stimpert $200. Report of 5-16-72 from
"Minnesotans for Humphrey"
not received by reporting clerk.
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SAN DIEGO COMMITTEE

L PN
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Mt

Treasurer: Ms. Marlene Feldman
c/0 State Democratic Central Comm,
4034 Goldfinch st.
San Diego, Calif. 92103

- - -

.~

Receipt Error Analysis

1

£ Date, Name Amount - Reason
:
! 6-2-72 Dennis Lang $200. Report of 6-2-72 from San

Diego Committee not received
by reporting clerk.

L o

6-2~72 Monte Maxey $200. Report of 6-2-72 by San
Diego Committee not received

Ll g St T S ik
POl bt S L b e
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ET by reporting clerk.
r .
b § o 6-2-72 Francis Jackson 200 Report of 6-2-72 by San
3 - - Diego Committee not received
‘2 H by reporting clerk.
"_‘ 1 . " i
3 Ea 6-2-72 H,W. Meister $200 Report of 6-2-72 by San
A o Diego Committee not received
A 5 by reportiang clerk. - -
: &5 6-2-72 August Pelando $200 - Report of 6-2-72 by San
: Diegc Committee not received
18 by reporting clerk.
e gf 6-2-72 Michael House $200 Report of 6-2-72 hy San
11 3 Diego Committee not received
by reporting clerk.
6-2-72 Dewain Davis $200 Report of 6-2-72 by San
Diego Committee not received
: ;7 by reporting clerk.
i§ _7 6-2-72 C. D. Harris $200 Report of 6-2-72 by San
i §O8 . Diego Committee not received
£ by reporting clerk.
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Assoc, Oin.
Dep. AD Adm. _
Dep. AD Inv, __

Asst, Dir:

A i

Camp. Syer.
Eut. Aflaire
Files & Com. _

Gan. v, ..

Hant,
hsmwetion
intetl.
Loberatery
Plen. & Evel

: ~ -y o
€ £
Adlrtel
“-lgs 2/7
.{CJE . | 7/ 5
To: SAC, WO 5 4 _ 57/ .1 - Mr. O
D 57 - / :
/76~
From: Director, FBI “

COMMITTEE FOR THE NOMINATION -OF HUBERT H. HUMPHREY
ELECTION LAWS -

ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - WATERGATE UNIT

00: WFO

Enclosed for each office receiving this communica-
tion are two copies of a memorandum dated 6/27/75, from the
Watergate Special Prosecution Force (SPF), along with two
copies of Exhibit A attached thereto.

Receiving offices should thoroughly review the above
enclosures to insure that investigation vequested by SPF is - .
completely covered during interviews requested. Any leads
developéd by other offices should be set forth expeditiously_
along with instructions that investigation in this case is
to receive the same {mmediate handling that all cases gréwing
Encs. 4 '
2 - Los Angeles (Encs. 4)
2 - Minneapolis (Encs. 4) v
2 - San Diego (Encs. 4)

2 - San Francisco (Encs. 4)

NLZ:dac b,
(12)

N e
" MAILED 7 (i?ﬁ”’ <

b Bt | ¢ , Bl -
Legel Cown. .
ey 8 mh. B% TELETYPE UNIT () Lo

ard : mIs O - M-920
v

ke ) —
{ R : EPLTII s b
- (. ! - e .- e
' p“ .~ L4 . - PN ) WrE P
= b -.u;@sc’} l‘%;__ s "t Yoy -.&‘%:.‘1 P i'ﬂrqd.n-; oy ..__J:n?__:d'_g,:_pe e
a4 ‘..: A - - -



Afrtel to SAC, WFO

- Re: COMMITTEE FOR THE NOMINATION OF HUBERT H. HUMPHREY

out of Watergate matters have been afforded.

FBIHQ is to be immediately informed of all
significant developments. All interviews must be complete
and thorough and vhere at all possible, statements made
by interviewees should be iridependently verified; do not
merely accept the interviewee's statement. I1f interviewee
requests interview in presence of an attorney, authority is
granted for interview under such conditions provided there
is no information known to the 1nterview1ng Agent nahing
such an interview undesirable. PR '

Four copies of reports or LHM should be furnished
FBIHQ. none to USA and_no discussions should be held with
the USA.

Minneapolis Division will handfe interviews
relating to the Nebraska Committee and Minnesotans for
Humphrey Cormittee. Washington Field Office will handle -
interviews relating to the New Jersey Committee and Los
Angeles, San Diego, and San Francisco will handle the
intervievs in their respective arecas.
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Legal Coun, ______,
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EE ATION OF HUBERT

o

)
“rOMmMYT TY
WIIVIL B 1

ELECTION LAWS, ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - WATERGATE
UNIT, 00: WASHINGTON FIELD.
RE YOUR AIRTEL, JULY 2, 1975. - N Z
JULIUS GLAZER, ACCOUNTANT FOR SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA COMMITTEES _____——

et

T0 ELECT KUMPHREY, WAS EMPLOYED IN THAT POSITION MAY 1972 TO JANUARY - /

N B

1973. HE REPORTED TO EUGENE L. WYMAN, FUNDRAISER IN SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA -
WHO DIED IN 1973, HE REPORTED MONEY FURNISHED HIM FOR THIS CAMPAIGN _

TO NATIONAL COMMITTEE IN WASHINGTON D.C., WHENEVER DEPOSIT WAS MADE
IN LOCAL BANK. HE FURNISHED XEROX COPY OF EACH CHECK AND EACH
DEPOSIT SLIP ON SAME DATE DEPOSIT MADE, - HE DID NOT , REPEAT ;;2_

. RIpos &y - S
DID NOT, DISCONTINUE REPO_R'IING OF MONEY RECEIVED IN THMML__

AFTER JUNE 27, 1972, ALL MONIES RECEIVED DURING HIS ERLOYMENE {3 |
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; THIS COMMITIEE FORWARDED AS STATED ABOVE., NO ACKNOWLEDGEME MI-REGEIVED

; BY GLAZER OF RECEIPT OF MONEY AT NATIONAL COMMITTEE, BUT ASSUMES WYMAN

; WOULD HAVE RECEIVED SOME CONFIRMATION FROM NATIONAL COMMITTEE THAT ~
i (',' ).
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PAGE TWO (LA 56-261)

HE WAS IN CONTACT WITH FREQUENTLY. GLAZER MAINTAINES NO

RECORDS AS THEY WERE PICKED UP BY BEN FELLOWS OF WATIONAL

COMMITTEE IN JANUARY 1973, AND THEY WERE TRANSPORTED T0

PAUL THATCHER OF NATIONAL COMMITTEE., HE ASSUMES NATIONAL
_ COMMITTEE ULTIMATELY LEARNED OF MONIES HE SENT TO THEM WHEN REPORTS
f;t WERE PICKED UP BY FELLOWS, GLAZER ASSUMES THERE WAS ERROR
4 IN CENTRAL REPORTING SYSTEM THAT CAUSED THIS MIX-UP. HE
CANNOT UNDERSTAND WHY NATIONAL COMMITTEE DID NOT CORRECT THEIR
ERRORS IMMEDIATELY INSTEAD OF WALTING ELEVEN (11) MONTHS.

GLAZER STATED MRS, WYMAN MAY HAVE SOME INFO CONCERNING THIS

un'’
'

al ™ aivy (%] [=g 5} ]

ER INASMUCH AS SHE WAS CLOSE T0 C

»
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INTERVIEWED, UACB AND AUTHORITY TO EXAMiNE BANX RECORDS OBTAINED

FROM GLAZER. CITY NATIONAL BANK,4£OS ANGELES, TO FURNISH COPIES
- OF BANK STATEMENTS AS SOON AS AVAILABLE AND LA WILL EXAMINE

PERTINENT BANK RECORDS TO DETERMINE IF MONIES WERE DEPOSITED

e e R T bt ol bl e Lt d 2 S e
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BY GLAZER AND IF WITHDRAWN BY NATIONAL COMMITTEE AFTER JUNE 27,

PO T T P AR T4

1972.
END
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' T \ A oe Dir. ____
. Fen f A F &-tA.l;iAm.

. Dep-A Di-Inv.____
FrogRaL BPLFRS CF BIVESTHATION Asst. Dir.:

WRo12 WF PLAIN COMMUNICATIONS SECTION o ;f’,,'l‘p'"‘s";r—-—
. Ext,fA 4

102 DIRECTOR, FBI AND ' ” lée M
- R " Inspection _____

SAC, NEWARK - Intell, .

-

. 832 PM NITEL JuLY- 11, 1975 WWC

® Laboratory __ __
P}ﬂll. & E'.]_ -
Spee. Inv. ___
Cruining -
; Legal Coum, __
‘Telephone Bm, __
Direcior Sec’y __ i

FRO M2 SAC, WFO (56-581)

(_COMMITTEE FOR THE NOMINATION OF HUBERT H. HUMPHREY ELECTION
LAWS ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION; WATERGATE UNIT (Q0:WFO)

-

RE BUREAU AIRTEL TO WFO JULY 2, 1375,
ACCOMPANYING FACSIMILE FOR NEHARK HILL INCLUDE COPY OF REFERENCED /

AIRTEL, MEMORANDUM DATED JUNE 27, 1975 FROM WATERGATE SPECIAL —
PROSECUTION FORCE (SPF) AND COPY OF EXHIBIT A REGAkDIHS NEW | lﬁ..' ’

-

JERSEY COMMITIEE.
ON JULY 1@, 1975 ROBERT BARRIE, TREASURER, CARE OF GENERAL

ELECTRIC, 777 14TH STREET, NeW., WASHINGTON, D.C. (WDC4 20005

WAS TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED AT HIS REQUEST BY SPECIAL AQ_;ENT /..
o> EC9Y v 5/ '/-—)
IE AD y;q D HE WAS THE NATIONAL COORDI-
\-_-—.
MATOR OF THE NEW JERSEY (NJ) COMMITTEE FOR THE NOMINATION OF ——

ar
HUBERT H. HUMPHREY. BARRIE ADVISED THE NJ COMMITTEE HAD A JUL 16 1975
) B
FUND RAISER FOR HUMPHREY AT THE RAYBURN COUNTRY CLUB IN FLOOR- —

ﬂlll

tD
=0

HAM PARK, NJ, SOMETIME IN EARLY JUNE, 1972. THE FUND RAaISER
OCCURRED ON THE WEEKEND PRECEDING THE NJ AND CALIFORNIA PRIMARIES

WHICH WERE HELD ON THE SAME DAY. HUMPHREY WAS EXPECIED 10 . II

00U 291975
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PAGE Tw0 WFO 56-501
ATTEND THE FUND RAISER IN NJ, HOWEVER, HE STAYED IN CALIFORNIA.
BARRIE BELIEVED ALL NAMES OF CONTRIBUTORS ON EXHIBIT A WERE
SOLICITED FOR THIS PARTY. . _ .

BARRIE ADVISED THAT AFTER HUHP;;REY LOST IN CALIFORNIA.
APPROXIMATELY TwO THIRDS OF RIS STAFF WAS FIRED AND VERY
LITILE ACTIVITY TOOK PLACE REGARDING T.HE COMNI‘TT‘EE FOR THE
NOMINATION OF HUMPHREY.

BARRIE STATED ALL RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM THE
NJ COMMITTEE WERE SUPPOSE TO BE PLACED ON A PRE-PRINTED FORM
AND SUBMITTED T0 THE WASHINGTON CAMPAIGN HEADQUARTERS.. BARRIE
SAID THERE WAS A WRITIEN INSTRUCTION REGARDIN THIS PROCEDURE.
THE PROCEDURE ALSC REQUIRED THAT ALL RECEIPTS AND FXPENDITURES
ALSO BE CALLED IN BY TELEPHONE,

BARRIE SAID HE HIMSELF DID NOT REMEMBER COLLECTING, ANY
MNEY, HOWEVER, AN INDIVIDUAL NAMED JOAN LAST NAME UNKNOWN
(LNU) DEPOSITED THE MONEY AND SENT OUT THE FORMS. BARRIE
ADVISED THAT JOAN LNU'S IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR WAS JIM DELANEY,

SCOTTSPLAIN, NJ, TELEPHONE NUMBER 281~322-9241. BARRIE
SAID DELANEY WAS THE CHAIRMAN OF THE NJ COMMITIEE. BARRIE

=
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PAGE THREE WFO 56-5B} -
ADVISED HE HAS BEEN IN CONTACT WITH DELANEY AND DELANEY 1S
KNOWLEDGEABLE OF THIS MATTER.

BARRIE STATED IN 1973 BEN FELLOWS, ACCOUNTANT FOR THE
HUMPHREY COMMITTEE, WDC, TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED KIM RE-
QUESTING THE REPORTS OF CONTRIBUTORS FROM THE INDIVIDUALS
LISTED IN EXHIBIT A FOR THE NJ COMMITIEE. BARRIE SAID HE
CALLED DELANEY WHO ADVISED THAT EVERYTHING HAD BEEN SENT TO
WDC. DELANEY THEN WENT TO A NJ BANK WHERE THE NJ COMMITTEE
ACCOUNT FOR HUMPHREY HAD BEEN KEPT AND REPRODUCED THE RECORDS.
DELANEY THEN SUPPLIED THESE RECORDS 10 FELLOWS. BARRIE
BELIEVED THE BANK IN QUESTION WAS THE SOMERSET TRUST COMPANY,
SOMERSET, NEW JERSEY. = -~ :

DELANEY HAS ADVISED BARRIE THAT'ALLVEILES REGARD 1#G;

THE NJ COMMITTEE WERE SENT TO WDC TO THE NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
FOR THE HUMPHREY COMMITIEE. h

BARRIE BELIEVED ANY ERROR IN REPORTING CONTRIBUTIONS TO

HUMPHREY WOULD BE DUE TO THE CONFUSION AND LACK OF PERSONNEL

AT THE NJ COMMITTEE FOLLOWING HUMPHREY'S DEFEAT IN THE

CALIFORNIA PRIMARY.
ON JULY §1, 1975 BARRIE AGAIN TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED

e i
4T ) n i“&,l' U - .j ‘ I S e e e
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PAGE FOUR WFO 56-58] B
SPECIAL AGENT J:‘.w ADVISED THAT HE REMEMB(  iD AN ADDI-

TIONAL FUND RAISING EVENT FOR KUMPHREY IN NJ. HE SALD THIS
EVENT OCCURRED BEFORE THE CALIFORNIA PRIMARY AND COULD HAVE
BEEN IN MAY, 1972. THE EVENT WAS A FIFTEEN OR TWENTY-FIVE
DOLLAR A PLATE DINNER FOR HUMPHREY:” BARRIE SAID THE MONEY
WAS COLLECTED AT THE DOOR AND NAMES OF THE CONTRIBUTORS WERE
TAKEN. BARRIE BELIEVES THIS WOULD ACCOUNT FOR THE $1,670
CONTRIBUTION ON MAY 26, 1572 IN WHICH THE CONTRIBUTOR WAS
MAMED AS ANONYMOUS. BARRIE HAD NO IDEA WHY THE NAMES OF THE

4
]
}
|
g
i
5

w E
i

CONTRIBUTORS NEVER REACHED THE WASHINGTON HEADQUARTERS OF THE

i
LT
é .
k
-
gg..
#
%

LYY

HUMPHREY COMMITTEE. . .
LEADS:  NEWARK AT SOMERSET, NEW JERSEY WILL CONTACT

JIM DELANEY, TELEPHONE NUMBER 261-322-5241 RE SUBJECT MATTER.

END. : T !
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FD-263 (Rev. 17-72) { (

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVLSTIGATION

RMEPCRATING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
__SAN DIEGQ WFO |1 7/16/75 7/7/25-1/14/15 .
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY %75 TYPED BY
@comwrss FOR THE NOMINATION OF sa Y kek
HUBERT H. HUMPHREY '~ $CHARACTER OF CASE !
P ELECTION LAWS —
ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION-
.WATERGATE: UNIT ' A
S , ) qvi- ]
REFERENCE. Bureau airtel to WFO with enclosure, 7/2/75.
' '~ =-RUC- S .
ADMINISTRATIVE: _ =,
Mrs. MARLENE FELDMAN asked for and was furnished a copy
of her signed statement. She requested that the statement be read b
her attorney, WAYNE A. HUGHES prior to her signing the statement. .

LY L - L AR AnS pre= =T

She signed the statement in the presence o£ her attomey.

Attorney WAYNE HUGHES was i.nte?viewed {fnasmuch as he 4
was the treasurer of the San Diego branch of the Committee .for the

Nomination of HUBERT H. HUMPHREY. The information furmished by r '_4
him was not obtained in signed statement form as he had no function ‘.
1 in the keeping of records and reporting nor did he have any knowledge 7~
g L: of these matters. . ﬂ
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED _~ WINONE _ Jacaui] cxrewre onre
convic. FUG. FINES BAVINGS mgcovemes | TALS
S 3 - v T ; FPENDING OVEN ONE YEAR [_v&e. E]No
.;' - PENDING FPROSECUTION
11E l OVER BIX MON THS Clves Klno
% APPROVED ,X lﬁ/ P e ENT DO NOT WRITE IN snr:is BELOW
!' 5 cov S MADE: ' R
E 4 Bureau é/p- } / hEC 2/
b l
.:‘:. -wFO | AN ﬂ,-——
18§ 1-San Diego {56-64) R  {. JUL{-8-1975 ! o 1. &
I8 " . ]l 20 sl _‘
' g | “ | 0 ' L
5 ‘ Disnfmir:ct:en Roc::_fd':f Aﬂoetci prorfv ! rlomionl . : OV_'-",{’{}- }/1‘3 v
i | Agency 1/_( 4 s e ps : SN, 'I)f N P\ vk :: A
HE Request Recd. rr- - Ll b fabfr e s i S AN i . N
o - T i K I T 1T . ) . - -
i .D Fwd. . t]e - . L
1 S L4l Ca L gl . DATA PROC ro
% IR “How Fwd. . _ e
= ) - By P~ . Maley o R A P _ -
S 2 TOUIULFT T 75 /// o TR ‘ a0 1M 0 - We-110
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FI)- 204 (Rev. 3-3-58) - -
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UN .ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . ‘.
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: -

pre -

o C— o DA PIEE
Date: uly R

Field Ofiice File #: San Diego 56-64 ' Bureas File #;

Title: COMMITTEE FOR THE NOMINATION
OF HUBERT H. HUMPHREY

Charocter: ELECTION LAWS _
ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION-WATERGATE UNIT i e
Synopsis: ’ ' .o
Mrs. MARLENE CATHERINE FELDMAN, coordinator, her assistant, ‘,f

DAVID A. ALVERNAZ and WAYNE ALAN HUGHES, treasurer, San Diego
branch of Committee for Nomination of HUBERT, H. HUMPHREY al%
state they have not seen the report dated 6/2/72 listing

$200.00 contributions by eight individuals and have never been
contacted by the national committee regarding this report. -
Mrs. FELDMAN states contributions were probably made at cocktail
party held by KEENE WALCOTT, Route 1, Box M-19, Del Mar,

Ca., on 6/2/72. DAVID A. ALVERNAZ was responsible for

keeping records and sending copies to national committee at

time intervals specified by them. National committee did not
always confirm receipt of reports. No significant contributions:
received in San Diego and there was no system or forms for
reporting such a contribution. All records furnished to national
committee representative by Mrs. FELDMAN.

-RUC-

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is joaned to your agency; & and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

U, B, GOVERANMENT PRINTING OFFICK : 1070 O - 406-040




FD-302 (REV. 11-27.70)

t“;“ P

* ¥

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1

MARLENE CATHERINE FELDMAN, 1706 Swallow Drive,

El Cajon, California, was intéfviewed at the San Diego
NFFira £ +tha Foderal Ruuvaan af Trnuvactiontrian (FRTY Arn

£
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July 7, 1975. She read and signed an "Interrogation;

Advice of Rights" form. The purpose of the interview

was explained to her. She furnished information incorporated
into the following statement which she read and signed on
July 14, 1975, in the presence of her attorney, WAYNE A.
HUGHES, 2150 First Avenue, San Diego, California.

£ TN )

i Db ddedr

R

"July 14, 1975

| "I, Marlene Catherine Feldman, having read
! ‘ and signed an "Interrogation Advice of Rights" .

form, make the following voluntary statement L1
to (N - |

! who have identified themselves to me as Special
Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

I am aware that this statement caq be used in

a court of law.

474

"I was coordinator of the San Diego Committee for

J the nomination of Hubert H. Humphrey from about
November, 1971, through the time the Democratic
Convention was held in July or August, 1972.
We had an office in the California Theatre
Building, 1122 4th Avenue, San Diego, California.
I later went to work for the State Deomocratic
Central Committee in San Diego, California, in
January, 1973.
“David Alvernaz, presently employed for Project »
Concern in San Diego, California, kept all records

oilcelrll LU UiEgd, dllililld,

made all reports and sent the reports to the

July 7, 1975
ltacviewsd on JULY 14, 1975 wSan Diego, California Fie #0664

Sh 45"7& Duse dctared 7/.11/75

by

This document containe neither racommendstions nor conclusions of the FBI. It ks the property of the FBI and i losned to your agency;
# snd My contents sre not fo be distributed outslde your agency. : - .
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SD 56-64

national committee in Washington, D.C.

for the local committee. He did not handle
funds except to handle the paper work .
concerning them. .

"I was able to write checks on our checking
account up to $100.00 each. Any check over
that amount needed two signatures. Robert
Driver, Wayne Hughes, an attorney and 1 were
able to cosign checks.

"David Alvernaz kept a ledger and every check
written or received was recorded. All records

were xeroxed and were forwarded to the national
committee. This was done on a time schedule set

by the national committee who would advise when
reports should be submitted and would tell us if
reports had not been received on schedule. I

do not recall how often reports were submitted.

An individual I-recall only as Ben who I met at

the Century Plaza in Los Angeles would telephone

us and ask that reports be submitted. I don't

know where his offices were other‘'than Washington,
D.C. I believe Ben was with the national committee.
I do not recall receiving any confirmation from the .
national committee that any of our reports had

been received by them. I only recall them telling
us they had not received reports on o:casion.

"We had no system of informing the national committee
if we received a significant contribution. Most of
our contributions were small, that is, below $500.00.
A loan was made with the downtown office of the
Security Pacific Bank. This loan was cosigned by
seven or right gentlemen who later paid off the

loan. The receipt of this money was reported
routinely to the national committee. No money was
ever sent out of San Diego to the national committee
to my knowledge. All of the money raised in San
Diego was spent on the local campaign for Humphrey.
Other money was given by people from San Diego
directly to the State or National Committees. The
money was sent directly to the State or National
Committees from San Diego residents.
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At one time, I was given a list of five
person_ whe had contributed over $100.00

each. I do not regall their names. 1 was
instructed to check to see who they were.

I learned that one of the contributions was
from a corporation and that money was returned
to them. I do not now recall what the corporation
was. 1 recall that the other four individuals

had individually given the money. 1 did this at
the instruction of the national committee.

"I had no knowledge that a part of the records

in San Diego had not been reported on a timely
basis until after I had been contacted by an

Agent from the San Diego office of the FBI for

an appointment. On about July 7, 1975, one

of the secretaries employed by the Wyman law

firm in Los Angeles, California, telephoned me

and said I would probably’ be contacted by the

FBI as they were conducting an investigation

into the reporting of contributiofs by the Humphrey

committee.

"I have examined a page of paper containing the
names of eight individuals who contributed $200.00
each on June 2, 1972. 1 believe this might have
been contributions from a cocktail party held by
Keene Walcott, Route 1, Box M-19, Del Mar,
California. 1 do not recall having seen any such
report previously or having anything to do with
reporting the receipt of this money to the national
committee. This would have been handled by David
Alvernaz who assisted me. The $1600.00 involved
would have been spent locally in San Diego end
would not have been sent to the national committee.
I have never been contacted by the national
committee regarding this report.

"Sometime after the Democratic National Convention
in 1972, 1 gave all of our records to the man I
recall as being Ben at Century Plaza in Los Angeles.
At the present time there are no records in my
possession regarding the campaign for the nomination
of Humphrey.
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z "I have read this statement of this page and
two others and it is true and correct to the

best of my knowledge.

"g§ecuted in San Diego,. California, on 14 July,
1975.

/s/ '"Marlene Feldman

/s/ G 5., FBl, San Diego 7/14/75."

The following is a description of Mrs. FELDMAN:.
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DAVID A. ALVERNAZ, 1905 Carmelina, San Diego,
California, was interviewed at Project Concern, 3802
Houston Street, San Diego, California. He furnished
the following signed statement which he read and signed
on July 9, 1975: . .

"I, David A. Alvernaz, having read and signed
an ‘Interrogation; Advice of Rights' form, make the .

following voluntary statement to
27 P and who have
entifled themselves to me as Special Agents

of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. I was
advised of the scope and purpose of this
interview at its inception. I am aware that this
statement can be used “in a.court’ of law.'

j7c'- |
R -

"Prom about January 1972, until September, '
1972, I worked with the San Diego Committee for '
the nomination of Hubert H. Humphrey. I had
no title but assisted the coordinator of the -
San Diego Campaign, Marlene Peldman. The
office was really run by Marlene Feldman, Chris
Poskin and me. There was alsoc a committee headed
by Robert Driver. Irving Kahn, Wayne Hughes,

Murray Goodman and others were on this committee.

W
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"Wayne Hughes, an attorney in San Diego,
held the official title of Treasurer,  Mrs.
Feldman could write checks up to $100,00. Any
check over $100,00 had to have two signatures.
Personsgs asuthorized to sign were Marlene Feldman,
Robert Driver and Wayne Hughes. We had a
checking account at the downtown branch of
the Security Pescific Bank. I received bank
statements on the account for some time after
the end of our activity indicating a small
balance and I refered them to Mrs. Feldman
and I finally stopped receiving the statements, .
I do not recall anything further regarding the
identity of the bank account and I have no
records at this time.s. o L i

- .- -
H e

"I was responsible for keeping records,
sending reports to higher headquarters iIn the
committee and for paying bills for the San Dlego
Committee. We had a 'Vending Code Number' for
each account. This was & number we placed on
all of our communications thgt identified the
originator. I do not recall what this number
was. I kept a ledger in which I recorded the
date of each check, the amount of the check, to
whom it was pald or who it was received from, e
what it was for and any other information I thought
was pertinent. I also had a check book ledger which
included the same information.

"Until about May, 1972, I would furnish
all information regarding our financial activity
to Joe Cerrells office in Los Angeles. I do
not know his specific address but he wag a
professional political consultant. I would recelve
a telephone call from them and would give all of
our information to them over the telephone. I
do not recall making any written reports at
that time.
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"In about the middle of May, 1972 we
were instructed to begin sending written
reports to Washington, D.C. to the National
committee. I do not recall the address. I
sent xerox coples of everything to them about

FATV ST 3 o o) wannlre T Arm madt svanenl1]l ha awnad
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spacing of the reports but we were instructed

as to how often they were to be sent. The
reports were malled first class or air mall. This
continued until June, 1972, when Mr. Humphrey

lost the primary election. Until that time we
sent in reports to Washington headquarters of

the Humphrey committee. In addition we were

st1ll giving oral reports to Joe Cerrell's office

in Los Angeles.

& I ;
"After the primary election was lost,
activity in San Diego slowed prﬁcticallﬂ‘to a
stop. I took a two week vacation. I returned
to San Diego on about July 4, 1972, and at
that time I again xeroxed all records not o=
previously sent in and sent them to the national
office of the committee. The information was
sent in self addressed envelopes made available
to us by the national committee.

"Our office was on the third floor of the . -
California Theatre Bullding located at 1142 Uth
Avenue, San Diego, California. There was
little or no activity at the office from the
primary election in June until the Convention
in about August, 1972. After the Democratic
Conventlion was over, I xeroxed everything and
malled a final report to natlional headquarters,
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"At that time a loan from the Securify
rac:ulc banx remalneu OUBSUaannE’ 1‘[1 tne ﬁl_ﬂﬁi.iﬁc
of $20,000.00. This loan was paid off by the
co-signers. ; .

"I do not recall ever getting any indication
from the national committee that they head
received everything that we had malled to them.
They would advise us if some report was due &nd
they had not recelved 1t.

"No significant contributions were ever
received. There was no special procedure or
forms for reporting_such a contribution should
one have been recelved. - No money was sent
to the national committee as far-as is known
to me. All the money received in San Diego
was spent on the local campalgn.~ [

"I have examined a page listing eight
contributions from individuals on June 2, 1972. .-
I do not recall ever seeing such a list of
contributions. I have, never been advised that
such a2 list was not received on time by the

4 & |
national committee for Humphrey and I am not

aware of the reason for thls serles of -

contributions of $200.00 each on June 2, 1972. .
I could have sent this report in and not recall

it at this time.

"I have read this report of this page and three
others and it is true and correct to the best of
my Kknowledge.

"David A. Alvernaz

Witnessed: SA, FBI, San Diego, T7/9/75.
Jr., SA, FBI, San Diego,7/9/75"
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Attorney WAYNE ALAN HUGHES, 1069 Lincoln, San
Dlego, Californla, was interviewed at his office at 2150
First Avenue, San Dlego. He 1s a member of the Dillaway,
Hughes and Wilson Law Firm, 2150 First Avenue, San Diego.

Mr. HUGHES read and signed an "Interrogation:
Advice of Rights" form. He was advised of the purpose of
the interview and he furnished the fe¢llowing information:

He held the official title of Treasurer of the
San Diego Branch of the Committee for the Nomination of
HUBERT H. HUMPHREY, during 1972. He does not recall the
exact dates. He possibly held the position until about
September, 1972. _

He was appointed Treasurer of the group for
the use of his name and because he would be &vailable
to co-sign checks. Any check over $100 needed two sig-
natures. Persons who could sign checks were MARLENE
FPELDMAN, Coordinator for the group, ROBERT DRIVER and .-
HUGHES. MARLENE FELDMAN could write checks up to $100
using only her signature, .-

Mr. HUGHES said he had no dutles in keeping of
records, making reports, preparing checks, or anything else
connected with the committee except the co-signing of a
few checks and possibly making a few telephone calls asklng
for funds. DAVID ALVERNAZ handled most of the record keeping
and reporting duties. He sald he does not have any records
in his possession nor has he ever seen any of the records.

The state and national committees had assumed the
responsibility for reporting receipts and expenditures as
required by law.

Mr. HUGHES examined a page reflecting the donation
of $200 cash by eight individuals. He sald he 1s not acquainted
with any of these individuals but that on about June 2, 1972,

Interviewed on __ T/10/75 «San Negn, California s+ SD 5664

by Date diciated . .__.._._.__1/1.1#75_.__
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a cocktail party was held in the Del Mar area. Mr, HUMPHREY
attended this cocktail party and it is likely that the eight
individuals contributing $200 each were alsc at the party.

Mr. HUGHES said he has never been contacted
regarding the delayed reporting of the receipt of the
eight $200 contributions and knew nothing about 1t until
interviewed,

Mr. HUGHES is desoribed as follows: R
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Report of: O Offce: Los Angeles, Califcrnia
Dote: © - ~July 30, 1975 '

Field OHice Tile #: -5 6_261 _ - Bureaw File #:
Title: COMMITTEE FOR THE NOMINATION
OF HUBERT H. HUMPHREY

Charocter: ELECTION LAWS . . o .

*  JULIUS GLAZER, Accountant for Southern California
Committees to Elect Humphrey, .reported all comrri hutions - .
to Nationzl Committee by forwarding copies of deposit
glips and checks as they were received by him. .
He discontinued reporting money received after 6/27/72. - -
All expenditures also reported to National Comittee by
furnishing copy of checks. All records maintained by
GLAZER were picked up by National Committee in Jeznuary,

1973. He assumes there was errox in central reporting

gystem of National Committee that caused mix-up in repb’rt'ing;"
of contributions. LT SRR L
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Dwte of transcription -

JULIUS GLAZER, home address 1803 East Ocean’
Boulevard, Long Beach, California was contacted at his
office, 9454 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 209, Beverly Hills,
California, telephone number 278-2264. GLAZER was advised
of the identity of the agents and that investigation was
being conducted concerning contributions furnished to the
Committee for the Nomination of Hubert H. Humphrey, Incor-
porated. GLAZER was furnished with & copy of an Interrogation:
Advice of Rights form which he read, stated he understood and
signed. He then furnished the following: ’

From the period of May 1972 until- January 1973 he was
the Accountant for the Southern California Committee to Elect
Hubert Humphrey. He was employed during the above dates by
the committee and reported to EUGENE L. WYMAN who was in charge

_of collecting contributions in California. -

‘GLAZER was asked the method employed by him for
reporting receipts of contributions”to the National Committee
in Washingtoa, D. C. He stated all contributions were deposit.id .
in the committee account at the City National Bank, Beverly
Hills Branch, Beverly Hills, California. Every time he made
a deposit he sent a copy of the deposit slip and each check
pertaining to that transaction to the National Committee in
Washington, D. C. He would place the person's occupation on
the check for their information. He also kept one copy of
each check and deposit slip and one copy was furnished to _
Mr. TUGENE WYMAN  Tho ccpy furnished to the National Committee
was sent to PAUL THATCHER who was Treasurer, bLut he Jdces not
know who ultimately received the reports. He sent the reports
by regular mail and has no record of whether or not they were
received by the committee. He did not receive acknowledgement
‘from the committee that they received the checks and deposit
slips. He is almost certain Mr. WYHAN received some type of
confirmation of the deposit slips inasmuch as he was in contact
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He did not employ a system for informing the
National Committee of the receipts of specific significant
contributions and he assumed Mr. WYMAN would have told them
of any large contribution. o

GLAZER explained that money that they collected
was used to pay bills in California afd the money was also
used by the National Committee in Washington, D. C. Money

was sent to the National Committee from the Beverly Hills

account by WYMAN whenever it was needed. He thinks the

money was sent by wire to the National Committee. Both
WYMAN and GLAZER's names were on the account and either
one could draw money from the account. He thinks it is
possible JOE CERRELL, who was the Campaign Manager for
HUMPHREY in California may also have been on the account
and able to draw from it. ) .

* GLAZER said he could confirm _all of thic if he
. had his records, however, in January 1973, BEN FELLOWS
came to get all of his records and took them back to
Washington, D. C. for PAUL THATCHER. o

GLAZER was asked why no reports were sent to the

National Committee after June 27, 1972. Mr. GLAZER stated
he did not discontinue sending reports after June 27, 1972.
He used the above system for reporting contributions to the
National Committee from the time he siarted until' the time he’
was no longer with the Committee. He does not know wiy
anyone would say he had not been sending reports after June 27,
.1972 because that was not true. He again stated he could not

. furnish any back up material on-this inasmuch as all of his
records have been taken to Washington, D. C. T

GLAZER is aware the General Accounting Office

n of the late reporting of money

conducted an investigation o©
by the Humphrey Committee. He had reviewed the report and
does not pnderstand some of it. It is his understanding the
National Comnmittee found out on some date' that all of the
money they collected and some of the exxpenditures had not

been reported to the Federal government as required. He alsc
fqund out that the Humphrey Committee waited 11 months hefor=
£zlling the Federal government of this. He can not understard

N

why they waited such a long time to tell the Federal government.
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nomination fér Pre51dent on the Democratic tlcket. EVLdently
things 'fell apart" after this and thls is when the problem
- arose. -

- *

Asked when and how the National Committee ultimately
received the information not reported after June 27, 1972, GLLZEX
said he assumed that FELLOWS obtained the entire picture when
he picked up his records here in January 1973. He also under-
stood FELLOWS went to San Francisco and San Dlego and picked
up their records also. .

GLAZER was not instructed,not to report anything after
June 27, 19%72. It was his understahding all Federal reporting
would be made by the committee in Washington, D. C. Thig was

a rather unusual protedure but whern tle committee was first
ATAan i Tod 1\'1 Wnch1nﬁ‘-nﬁ D f" ‘\‘l" anr.‘ "l'l‘ﬂ(‘ to hﬂ fh(—" QQQiest
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way to report the information to the Federal government.

GLAZER sald he had no explanation on why the June 26,
1972 report of the Los Anglees Committee and the June 1, 1972
report of the Los Angeles Dinner Committee were not recelved
by National Headquarters._ - : .
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GLAZER learneA the above reports were not received -
when FELLOWS came to see him in 1973. -

i

GLAZER was asked how and when he originally and
ultlmately informed the cemmlttee of the information contained
-in the error report and he .again stated he continually sent
the deposit slips.

It was the opinion of GLAZER that this entire matter
was a prohlem of "lousy accounting” He thinks it was an
error to go to central’ reporting whlch the committee did and
this is what caused all the problems.

.He first found out there was some type of problem
in the Humphrey rcporting system from HERB ALFXANDER who-is
the President of the Citizens Research Foundation. This
foundation is a scholary institution that investigates

contributions of political faru*ev. He believes ALEXANDER
called Liim in July 1973 and askes kit about this matter.
' : N
. . AT
"/ . 4
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In conclusion GLAZER stated the procedure he used
in reporting information to the National Committee had been
copied by numerous campaign individuals. At one point he
even xeroxed cash that he received and when he testified
before the Senate Investigating Committee on campaign contri-
butions he was "chewed out"™ by one of the investigators when
they found out he had-xeroxed money. He did not know it was
a violation of Federal law to xerox the money.

A l‘gm: '.{}’m;,?;{»,,.,‘, wrea
IR L -
)
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Mr. GLAZER added it was unfortunate tha
ad died but hz could ghed some light on the situ:
Mrs. WYMAN worked on the campaign some and she may have
information concernlng the con_rlbutlons. He also added.
that Mr. WYMAN's records may contain COpleS of the deposit

slips and checks he sent to WYMAN

t Mr. WYMAN

2 tion.

s ——

The interV1ew was then terminated
I
Later the same date Mr. GLAZLR was telephonlcall¥?¢7d_'
contacted by SA NN :C 2sked if he would 77/%
" contact the City National Bank and ask them to allow SA
" to have access to the committee account. He said Le would
make arrangements for the FBI to review the bhank records.
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Mrs. ROSALIND WYMAN, 10430 Bellagio Road, Los
_ Angeles was contacted at her-home. She was advised of the

identity of the agent and that an 1nvest1gat19n was being

conducted concerning the Committee for the Nomination of
Hubert H. Humphrey. She furnished the following information:

Her husband had been the California Chairman of
Fund Raising for Hubert Humphrey and he died in January of
1873. She did not get involved in The campaign.that much
with her husband and she did not remember him making any
comment about the operatlons of sending reports back to the
National Committee in Washington, D. C. regarding campaign
contributions for HUBERT HUMPHREY. She did know he complain::
about the reporting system on numerous occasions but she has
no further information regarding his complaints. She did

- A LIV N e 1« -3
state Mr, WYMAN was extremely fastidious about_ keeping records

and she was sure he would have made memorandums concerning
his contact with the National Commlttee regarding the
contributions. i e )

- L
She was asked if his records would reflect any
of his actions with the committee and she said she thought
they would. She has no objections to the FBI reviewing his
records if they can be located. Mr. WYMAN's secretary quit
approximately two years ago and some of his records are at
his office and some are at home. The biggest problem will 1}75”’

be locating the records. She suggested SA _
contact Mr. FRANK ROTHHAN who is a.law partner of Mr. WYMAN.

Mrs. WYMAN said she couid furnish no further
information regarding this investlgatlon. .

L)

- : r - Los Anfelpq
7/11/75 « Beverly Hills, Californiagus_ 56-261
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: On July 11, 1575, Mr. FRANK ROTHMAN, law ~-.- - -
partner of Mr. TUGENE WYMAN,wEs contacted by o ERALT
SAGEEE» rc was advised of tne conversation U
with Mrs, WYMAN and he stated he would have someone
go through the £iles of Mr. WYIMAN and attempt to
obtain information which would show acknowledgement .
of contributions made to the HUMFSREY committee in
(. Los Angeles after June 27, 1972. +hen thils jnformation .
43 avallable he will recontact SA R

.

LA ’56-261

A

On July 30, 1975, Mr. ROTHMAN televhonically ...
contacted Sa*and.stated- he had obtalned
pertinent informatlon concerning this investigation =
and he is leaving town today ard will not return :

antil Wednesday, August 6, 1975. He will be = -
avallable for interview on that date, T
] _&- ‘ur'--.u., ‘_.’”\- . ;
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B S : . : " FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATILY : B
_ : ']; N ’ Date of Wensceiption 7/24/75
; : Mr. CURTIS H. PALMER, City National Bank, Wilshire

s

‘ at Roxbury Drive, Beverly Hills, California was advised of
the identity of the agent and-that an investigation was being
conducted concerning the Committee for the Nomination of

Hubert H. Humphrey. Mr. PALMER stated he had received /¢
authorization from JULIUS GLAZER for SA W -
to review the records of the Commlttee fo onination of
Hubert H. Humphrey.

PALMER had reviewed their bank records and could
find only one account for the Committee for the Nomination
of Hubert H. Humphrey which involved JULIUS GLAZER. This .
account was number 001353756, Mr. PALMER furnished Xerox
copies of the bank statement for the period ending June 2,
1972, July 3, 1972 and July 20, 1972 when the account was

closed. ..

- Rl i A AR PR LR Ol
L] ey .

He had reviewed the banks records and could only
find this one account involved with GLAZER. There were
three other acccounts for numerous HUMPHREY:commltteeq, howeve: ,
GLAZER was rnot involved in the account and’ ‘theretore can hot
furnish any information regarding those account without

- td e AiLY AdtAWLRAR AVl Sy SE il

authorlzatlon. y .-
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Daie of Wonstripiion -

$ ' : ‘ . | 7/30/75 -

JULIUS GLAZER was contacted at his office,
9454 Wilshire Boulevard. He furnished the following:

All expenditures of the committees on which he
worked were reported to the National Committee by sending them
a copy of the check when money was drawn on the account for
the expepdlture Voucher checks were used and a copy of

this check is what was sent to the National Committee. The
copy was furnished to EUGENE WYMAN so he was aware of what

was being spent.

GLAZEM was advised that only one account could be
found at the City National Bank in Beverly Hills where he

was a co-sipgner. After reviewing the bank statements from
Tewwmnmms At 1Q79 rmtdTl Fha armsrmiimte was {"1!\ch Gr. AIFP et lted *t

TJUIE U L7074, Wilbdi w08 allUudiiue wa Cios8el, LLhLLN &La

was apparent there were other bank accounts which were used
to deposit money received by him _after Jyne of 1972. He
gaid thHe accounts were probably in the ndme of EUGENE WYMAN
because WYMAN had -the right to withdraw money from all of
the accourts they used.

GLAZER said he could fUIDJSh no further inform:uticu
concerning this matter. A
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Date: 8/4/75

Transmit the?followinq in
{Type in plaintext or code)
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. f .
TO DIRECTOR, FBI - o /4;§£E55

FROM SAC, NEWARK (56-199) (P) -

i

SUBJECT GCOMMITTEE_Z__FOR 'THE'F%HETTION OF
HUBERT H. HUMPHREY — T
ELECTION LAWS; ACCOUNT AND : -
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Re Newark airtel to Bureau, 7/22/75.

and ALICE KERNER, Bookkeeping Supervisor, Somerset Tpust

Lialson has been;méintained with ANN PELLEGRINI, )
Company, 101 Sherman Street, Rg;ipan} N. J. E

Somerset Trust Company, 50 West Main Street, Somerville, N. Ji,

s s 3 " o
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On 8/4/75, Mrs. KERNER advised that they were able fo _
locate an account under the name New Jersey Citlizens for '
HUMPHREY, which was opened by JOAN FINLEY, Treasurer, on .
1/18/72, with a $2,000 deposit and was closed on 5/3/72 with a
$100 item. The account was numbered 32-321-2.

i
She stated that because' of the length of time that
the account was closed 1t would take considerable effort to
locate the check and deposit activity but this can be obtained
with proper authorization. She suggested either a subpoena -
issued in her name or a letter from the FBI authorizing ,//

release of the 1nformation.‘_u\:,!y‘[' “;(,'_3?‘ C:?; ’an,

WFO should advise Newark whether this information is
needed and, if so, obtain a subpoena for the records.
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

‘..)(' OM: SAC, NEWARK (56-199) (P) ) ﬂ/ 3~

UBJECT:CpCOMMITTEE FOR_THE NOMINATTON ), -
OF "HUBERT H, HUMPHREY; o
“ELECTTON TAWS ;
ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - = ..
WATERGATE UNIT :
(00: WFO)
& PR i

Re: Newark teletype to puggau; datfd 7/18/75.

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau is the original and
three copies of an LHM regarding captioned matter.

Two copies of same. IHM are. being furnished WFO,

All persons contacted were advised that this
Investigation was being conducted at the specific request of

the Watergate Special Prosec tion Force (SPF){_Drpartmengzpf o,
L

Justice, Washington, D, C. A S;ZL;;_
LEAD - ;
B”U’ Z JuL 251975
NEWARK

_h“
AT SCMERVILLE, NJ: Wil)l maintaon contact with

sccretary o Mr. GIKCOBﬁLLﬁ President, Somerset Trust Co.,

Main Offlice, 50 Wes in St., regarding thelr records for the
account of the N sey COmmittje.

O puers e e S
WFO (56- 501) (Enc.?2) #/d
2- Newark ;F , ,sm/

mrmed o ey 7/"'./.,

i
<

[N

| — SN J—

g




In Reply, Please Refér 1o

File No.

- v -
£

ol

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Newark, New Jersey

July 22, 1975

-

COMMITTEE FOR THE NOMINATION
OF HUBERT H. HUMPHREY;
ELECTION LAWS;

ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION -
WATERGATE UNIT

Frem Testwe 18 s wrd Toaman T NAT &
VT ULy LU, LYT Dy Ja8lHieES . weELdlNey, -2

Scoteh Plains, New Jercey, was telephonically contacted thr
telephone nurber 201-322-8211, He advised that he would be
available farinterview 10:00 am July 21, 1975.

L Y- 1d “1“ Tl men Axr
ki AWAL oy
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Cn July 22, 1975; Administrative Secretary to
lir. Giacobello, President, Somerset County Trust Company,
50 West Main, Somerveille, New Jersey, advised that '
Mr. Giacobello is presently on vacation expecting to return
Ayzerramd 117 1075 Clhn ctatad theot che weild review the hank
YU UL Ly LT e WELT O UG U Wil W S Wl LW A W YV S 3T Wil e sare
records and attempt to determine what records, if any, are
svailable. She added tlmt contact should be made with her

during the week of July 28, 1975.

This document ccntains neither recrmmendetions
nor conclusions of the FBI, Tt is the property
o the FBY snd is loaned to your agency: it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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=~DE LANEY, white male ”Mm- |
m interviewed at his’r‘_‘_‘_“ce, B1B Tmion

47¢ Tenie, Wat adviced of the official identity of the .
intervievwing gent and the nature of the interview. /Vf;_-,
—

DE LANEY advised he had previously been employed as
of New Jersey; however, because of WILLIAMS backing Senator
MUSKIE for rumning in the Presidentiel Primary, 1972, he
terminated his Job. Shortly afterwards he was asked to be
the campalgn Manager of New Jersey for the Committee for
the KRomination of HUBERT H, HUMPHREY which he accepted, _
remaining in thies position from April, 1972, untll sometime
in June, 1972. He stated that he immediately secured rooms
at the Winfleld Scott Hotel, Elizabeth, New Jersey, for the

Py T S, A Sdluad susmheasses sceawsnsne aocdodbad dn

campaigl_l 'ﬁi‘:uqu:ru:rn GllU WAk UUWIELIVWD POLBUVIIS aboliovtd aM

the campaign, most of which were unknown youths from all over
the country working in a part-time, volunteer basis, He added
that there are no records available which would reflect names

of any employees.

DE LANEY advised that the campaign headquarters for -
the nomination of HUMPHREY was located in Weshington, D.C.,

exact address unrecalled, and that he frequently dealt with
ROBERT BARRIE, He stated that all inatructions and directims
were made in Washington, D.C. He advised that sometime shortly
after April, 1972, HUMPHREY won the Pennsylvania Primary and '
that during his contact with unrecalled persons in Philadelphia, -
Permsylvania, who were from the campaign headquarters, it was
sgreed that New Jersey would receive & budget of $140,000, He

ke added, however, that they never received this amount and that
during the entire campaign, only received $10,000, which had
' been received originally opening the sccount Citizens for Humphrey,
at the Somerset Trust Company, Watchung Branch, Blue Star

Shopping Center, Watchung, RewiJersey. This amount was for
expenses in running the cmpnl.gn.f

DE LANEY advised that during May or June, 1972, a
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fund raiser waes scheduled to be held at the Railburn Country
Club, orham Park, New Jersey, to raise proceeds for the
iereioned o T/2L/TS ., Scotch Plains, New Jersey = KNewark 56-199
4’ 7c~ :
., SA G t maj Date dicored T/22/75
This documsnt contalns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI Wi the property of the FBI and k looned lo your agency;

H ond Hs contents are not lo be disiribuied oviside your agency. ;o
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campaign. He stated, however, that HUMPHREY was unable to
attend and by this time, the $10,000 had been spent and they
had incurred expensas .m:m*!n_g o) -mrnrimi-.‘lv t'r.v“”
stated that Washington had never “forwarded any additionnl
money to them and they needed to raise money to pay these
expenses, s0 they decided to go ahead with the fund raiser.

DE LANEY advised that he believes this fund raiser
wag held approximetely 10 days prior to the California -
Primary and that 1t consisted of two affairs at the Railburn
Country Club, Florham Park, New Jersey, both held on the
same date, which was not recalled. The firat was & cocktail
party at which approximately 15 persons ‘attended and at which
KEN O'DONELL from Boston, Massachusetts, who ;IB the Campaign
Manager for HUMPHREY, spoke. He stated that Re does not recall
who at:enged the cocktail party nor the nmount of money which
was raise

Following the coccktail party, a dinner was held at
the country blub. This dinher was attended by approximately

Ee

150 persons, & number of which were the kids assisting in the

campaign. Money was also raised at the dinner.

DE LANEY advised that he does not specifically recall
the amount collected at the two affairs; however, it was less
than expenses incurred in New Jersey, &8s when the bills were
paid, the bill for a car rented by the committee could not dbe %
fully paid.

DE LANEY advised that HUMPHREY did speak at the dinner,
however, it was over the telephone., He stated that the amounts
collected and the names of the contributors were obtained at the
tvo affairs; however, he does not recall who recorded this
information nor does he have any of these records.

DE LAREY advised that because of the above and
that HUMPHREY lost the primary in California, the New Jersey
Cormittee for the Nomination of HUMPHREY broke up. He stated
that none of the records were maintained dy him nor does he

bwmwanns adl swmecomme cedime wlold hoawe e mansawde o Wawr Tawsae Py Y
DIV Vi GIIYVIHT RV LKLY IMYTE WIS L1 TWWiUD Vi 1TTW UEBLDEFy ) CALGEYY

Washington, D.C, He stated that regarding their campaign,
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that monthly reports were prepared and furnished to
Washington, D.C, He stated that although he does not recall
vho specifically would have received the information from
New Jersey, he does recall the names of JENNY BROOM or ROOM
and QLADYS KNIGHT, He further stated that ROBERT BARRIE
should have knowledge of their geration along with PAT
O'CONNOR or O'CONNELL who was an attorney for the committee
preparing reports. ! . '

S o 4 L Mg

DE LANEY advised that there was no one person vho
contacted Washington or filed the reports. He stated that -
anyone could have forwarded the reports. He advized that
the names and amounts collected during the fund raiser in
Rew Jersey was forwarded t¢ Washington, . D.C., adding that
records of every tunsactlonoPocuring in New Jersey during .,
the entire campaign were sent to Washington, P.C. - .

DE LANEY adviged thet JOAN FINLEY was working with
the campaign as Treasurer and made out the checks for the - -
expenses, He stated, however, that for personal reasons at
home she suddenly left the group. . He stated that she possibly
depozited the original $10,000; however, she had left the ~ °
group prior to the fund raiser, i '

DE LANEY advised that the names of persons attending - - .
the fund raisers along with 1 of the records of New Jersey, )
had been furnished Washington, D,C, He stated that what happened
to these records in wWashington, D.C. he does not knowj however,
shortly after the committee broke up, he wars contacted by an
attorney preparing the HUMPHREY report, PAT O'CONNOR or
O'CONNELL, requesting the New Jersey records, He stated that
he informed him the original records had been furnished,
however, he went back to the Somerset Trust Company, where
their records were reproduced and furnished to Washington, D.C,
He stated that he believes these records only consistel of »rox
copies of checks which were written. He added that these
records, if still available, can be obtained through the
bank Pwsident, Mr, GIACOBELLO, Main Office, Somerset Trust
Company, Somerville, New Jersey.

DE LANEY advised that he could think of no persons
working for the New Jersey comitt.‘ee who could provide

i T
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additional information. He added that the cormittee was made
up largely of kids volunteering their help and that when no
money or help could be furnished by Washington, and the fact
that HUMPHREY was defeated 1n c.ltrbrnin, the committee ceased
operntion. -~p« S e .

DE LANEY ndvised with respect to the report of
ROBERT BARRIE, Receipt Error Analysis, that the amounts shown
would have been collected at either the cocktall party or the
dinner held at the Railburn Country Club. He stated that he
himself recalls JOHN DONNELLY, JOHN CONNER, ALDO CAPUTO,
FRANK LANGELIA and PHILLIP DAKEO attending the cocktlil
party; however, he does not recall the amounts gtvon. He :
stated that he could not explain the nsmes "aponymous" except

-

that this could have possibly represented theiamounts collected o

at the dlnners. He further addea that he did not know why the

—_— A B

three different dates of May 25, 1972, June %, 1972, and
June 2, 1972, appear, since the cocktall party and dinner were -
held on the same day. He advised that JOHN CONNOR is the

Chairman of the Board of Allied Chemical and ALDO CAPUTO rsises

horses in New Jersey, Additionally, FRANK LANGELLA and
PHILLIP DAKEQC are members of the RaiIburn Country Club, He
added that the report setting forth the contributlona would
have been rurnishod to Washington, D.C. . -
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o i v { Type in plaintext or codel :
f Vi _AIRTEL ~~ AIR MAIL * K
- (Priority}
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI - )
] E FROM: SAC, MINNEAPOLIS (56-106) (RUC)
o .
5 SUBJECT {\' COMMITTEE_FOR_THE_NOMINATION OF HUBERT. H.. HUMPHREY
ELECTION' LAWS. .
“"ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - WATERGATE UNIT  —,
00: WFO ’

- -

g
REBUAIRTEL to Waghington Field Offjce, 7/2/75. U
Enclosed for the Bureau arg 4 copiﬁz}of LHM,
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Minneapolis, Minnesota

File No.

July 30, 1975

-

+

COMMITTEE FOR THE NOMIMNATION

OF HUBERT H. HUMPHREY -
MINMESOTANS FOR HUMPHREY
COMMITTEE AND NEBRASKA COMMMITTEE

On July 14, 1975, Special Agents of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation met with William R. McGrann,
Treasurer for both the Minnesotans for Humphrey and the
Nebraska Committee. At this time, Mr. McGrann was asked
questions by these Special Agents to which he responded
in a letter dated July 24, 1975 after reflecting and
researching the appropriate material. {

Fekedodek

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be

distributed outside your agency.
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"I am sorry that I was unable to provide
vou and Special Ajent (NP with the requested
Rz information prior to his devarture for Arkensas, but
' aiter b:inv on a nonth—lon; vacation, I aave found the

iy
L o 2SR T

WOYr Of
AnraannAtiver I ram -Tr-r\n.-'u: ]y
u(.-lllﬂ'.l'\.l.'a.llc" [ I 29 8.3 7 [ T L8 R -J-J-QLL- J’ »

“"In an e¢ifort to provide you with tue answers
to the guestions given me auring our interview on July
14, 1275, 1 have dictated tuose answers to the best oi
my recollection and have included them as an attacnment.
I aun doiny this primarily to einedite the information
to you because T have to leave the city witih a client

el &2 il 2
1 A Bt A gy
1 exeworeagy

: tomorrow nmorning and, follovilin my return early next ‘
: week, will arain be l_a"i“" the area on Thurscay., Lopoiully
: tnis information will be hEIDLU1 to you in your 1nvegtiga~

= 11 -

2 ' "1l. What were the wmethods used to report

* rcceirts ond enpenditures to the iational Comittee
for the lomination or ilubert ii, Hmwhrey from the
ifinnesotsns for dumbnrey Comittee and tne webrasikans
for Humpirey Cormittee?

ARy 5 SEp—gn e A 2 Ot i
L ea sl .

LR e, o .
Yo e e e i .

"As 1 renember, ve received a tyve of mineo-
rraphed reportinz form from tihwe ilational iill Committee
and we vere directed to list beosic informction about
: the contributions, such as the anamz ol the contributor,
< the amount and date of the contribucion and the occupation
' of the contributor if it vas lmaovm. According to the
dircction rececived From the slatiecnal il Cormittee hend-
gquarters on Jefferson Place in Wasnington, o, C,, and
they would tale care of all furtuer rrportln; 1e1aircncnts

Inlciviewed on____.j,,, 2":4'_’_,]_5._____ ot ”Ll‘l"l".‘leOl r J.nl.]C Q()t{l __ _File # In-' 56"'106

[
b"_""'SJ’L-' Dota distoted 7/2.",/75 . .

This dotumen! conlaing neither recommendolions nor tanclusions of the FBI, % i the properiy of the FBl gnd i loored Jo your ogency;
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2. Did the Treasurer of the local committee -
receive confirmation that tie National HI Com-
mittee had received the reports prepared by the
state committees, and-afe these rcecords presently
available, or where are they at the present time if
they exist?

"I am not aware of any mechaniesm for the National
Committece confirming to the lncal HHH committee

that its information had becn received. It must

be kept in mind that most of the local committees

were verv short-lived, and therefore there would

have been llnlted time in vhich to notify them.

In iy oim case, I was in the State of Hebraska for
apnroximately ten days prior to the primary election
and left the day followinp the election. To the bast
of my knovledge, the records of the ilebraska Committce
would have been sent. to the Mational I Cormittee
shortly after the date of the primary electicon, which
I believe was on May 9, 1972. 'The records of the
Minnesotans for dumpﬁrev wcru sent im to the National
Comittee in May or June, 1972, a2¢ the Ceommittec went
out cf ciiistcnce for all intcnts and purposes after
the June, 1972, DFL State Convention. -

"3, What system was used by the state committees

for informing the National Committee of significant
contributions, that is, thosec contributions of $5,000
or more, and are the docunrients stbstantiating these
contributions and the reporting system thereof avail-
able?

"I was never aware of either the Minnasota or Nebraska
M Committees ever vreceiving a contribution in the
anount of $5,009. I faintly recall that a notice was
sent by the Hational HHH Cemmittee advising the need

for immcdinte telephone reporting if a large countribution
vere reccived, but that was never the case with either
the Minnesota or Hebraska Committees.

"4, How was the Treasurer of the local comnittere
informed, and when was the Treasurer informed, that the
rovorts from the sntate commitiees were not heins veceived
by the lational Coumitteée on a timely basizs?  ilo veve
the contributions and expenditures then reported and
when werc they reported?
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"To the best of my recollection, neither the Minnesota
nor the Nebraska 1ilH _Committees were advised by the
National Committee that their rcports concerning con-
tributicns were not being received on a timely basis,
Again, T point out that these comittees were of a
relatively limited duration and I. don't believe either
comittee raised any significant amounts of money. It

is my understanding that the dational HHUH Committee
submitted an anmendment to its earlier GAO reports
sometime in 1973, and that all of the previous revorting
errors nade by the National Cormittee relating to
linnesota and ebraska were corrected at that time.
Reparding the copy of the Receipt Lrror Analysis for

the Himmesotans for lumpbrey Committee, which listed
seven conty 'butions and ipdicated the 'Report of '5-15-72
Iron: ulnncaotan“ £for llvmphrey' not received by revortinng
clerk.'--1 am not aware of why they were not received by
thc reporting clerk because’the Hational Ceommittee did
require that the reporting dates be met promptly and 1

am quite certain that the Minnesotains for Humphrey sub-
nitted the reports on a timely basis. As for the
Receipt Lrror Analysis roster involvirs the Hebraske
Comnittee provided me by Special Arments Anderson and
Henrood, I ecan only comment that the National V' Com-
mittece was equally concerned about prompt reporting in’
Hebraska."

. Hr., MeGrann added that Mary Conover, Secretary to
the Minnesotans for llumphrey Committee, handled many of the
details of the committee. M¥Mr. McCraun dooq not Lnou her '
present location,

[ } w

A F-

- . ..}_.. - - ,; T

E 'fay‘,;‘gw,m-fh-WP “”kwwsw..r t,.ifua;* ,3; {, *“*“Mﬂ'-"-ﬂ’ii "P“"m“;'» v"f'?""'"‘



F-209 (ltev, 12772

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVLSTIGATION

REFOKRTING OTFH."E q——-'.l OFFICE OF ORIGIN ) DATE i INVESTIGATIVE PERIDD
_ L0S _ANGELES WASHINGTON FIELD| 8/7/75  8/6/75
TITLE OF CASE ' ] REFPORT MADE @Y ) . TYrPco #>
2 - : AT
COMMITTEE FOR THE ‘\TOMINATION _W rpe
~ OF HUBERT K., HUMPHREY ¢ LS

ELECTION LAWS (ACCOUNTING AND
FRAUD SECTION - WATERGATE UNIT)

P

.{/

L 7C e’
REFERENCES : Los Angeles report of

dated 7/30/75 .

. / .
‘ ) ‘l .. -
- RUC - A |
- "i
)
{
N
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ] NONE ACQUIT-T carevins otem: uij 7
convic. FuUG, FINES SAVINGS recovertcs | TALS )
i PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [}yEs [Tno
: PENDING PROSECU TION
n OVEH 51X MONTHS Cives [no

SPECIAL AGENT -

APPROVED (‘ L IN CHARGE ‘ DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW |

COPIES MADE; f - - A
S VN /. REC- 45

i )- Bureau ‘
- Washington Field ! o - -@—

1 - Los Angeles (56-261) : . o\ b/ S
N )
1 PRI / ’
Voo ke ’

Disseminotion Record of Attached Report ] Nototions u f' FIARE / ' Oo
Awency 1 2¢C QPF Al NIMvbydric | o
Requesi Recd. Vi {0-1d (,‘ N VPP \s"’___ : Y
Date twd 'In/?."r . - - . ‘61} .

How Fwd. , ._ P A 5
By o~ gy - . - . o E
T E | T =

n___ COMERARE

S' -;' ’:‘,;.3"4-‘-‘ B} ’q e !?,,_,‘ l“ m'f:{‘stw;,‘.‘; el '».r.
. . Iy :




‘ F12.304 (Hev. 3-3.59)
| )
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF*JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

- —l7 o

eport of: LT Offic:  L,os Angeles, California
Date: 8/7/75 ' . .

.Fie[d Oifice File #: 56-261 ) . Bureau File #:

Title: COMMITTEE FOR THE NOMINATION

OF HUBERT H. HUMPHREY

. Character . ELECTION LAWS

Synopsis: FRANK ROTHMAN reviewed f£iles of EUGENE WYMAN and

could find no information concerning acknowledgement of
contributions made to the Humphrey Committee in Los Angeles
after 6/27/72. 1In January, 1973, he had copies of all checks
concerning contributions made to HUMPHREY in Los Angeles

area obtained from City National Bank and furnighed to BEN. -
FELLOWS of HUMPHREY's National Committee.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 Dote of Irmscripiionl__.e ,_‘.?_{_7_5

Mr. FRANK ROTHMAN, Attorney, was contacted at
his office, 2049 Century Park £ast, l4th-Floor, Los-
"Angeles, California. He furnished the fo 110w1no

He has reviewed the files of Mr. EUGENE WYMAN
and could find no record of any acknowledgement from the
National Committee to Elect HUBERT HUMPHREY for
contributions made in the Los Angeles area after June 27,
1972, He did find a file containing correspondence after
the election in 1972, which he showed to SA

There was nothing in the file concerning
contrlbutlons.

ROTHMAN added that -in January, 1973, BEN
FELLOWS of the National Committee in Uashlngton D.C.,
contacted him. FELLOWS stated the General Accounting
0 ffice was conducting an .audit of the campaign and he
(FELLOWS) desired copies of all checks showing contribu-
tions to the HUMPHREY Committee in this area. ROTHMAN
contacted the City Nat10na1 Bank, Beverly Hills,
ballIDrnla, anu LOJ..U. LHEIH He GEb.LI.'EU LUPJ.Bb Ul. dJ..L tle
checks and that he would pay for them. He had to pay _
approximately $2,000 for copies of all the checks and
he sent them to FELLOWS in Washington, D.C.

w__Los Angeles, Californiaw.# _Los Angeles 56-261

. LI r -
LX&A— = Dote dictated — 8/7/75

Thir document containg neither recommendntions nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is looned to o
your ngency; it and its contents nre not to be distributed outside your agency. : . S
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Via AIRTEL

(Priority)
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

—— = - a & - (ol s e

FROM: SAC, WFO (56-501)

e ————i

OF HUBERT H. HUMPHRE
ELECTION LAWS
ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION -

WATERGATE UNIT s .
(00:WFO)
------- -u;J-n'l &- L RAeadbad TI/DITE Tnoren anlr
nc Du-l. =R P} d-l. LEL VU NPV UgLTU {7Ff </ [J » I‘GWG.J. f 48
airtel to the Bureau dated 7/22/75, and Los Angeles

- :
4;7 Enclosed for the Bureau are the-original and
three coplies of LHM dated and captioned as .above.

On 8/11/75 Assistant Special Prosecutor JOHN .
LYDI&K (SP0) was contacted regarding possible issuance of a ,

qnhnnnnn for Somerset Trust (‘nmnnnv, Somerville. New Jersev

L A ) Vo h ey

re records of New Jersey Citizens for HUMPHREY. LYDICK ad-
vised he would review investigation submitted by the Bureau
and advise WFO i1s he desired to obtain the above records.

LEAD:

WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

Widll advise Newark if information from Somerset Trust

Company is heeded by SPO. REC- loz’é 5 / 7__
a}-BuEE;u 414513} Ej{“yk §/4;__.____...:é)

—— e ma —

2 - Newark (56 199) x4
1 - WFO ya sIF Atf” ro 7
LHM Y 3 AUG 21 1975
4 ' & 3-7 Pl \* 1]
RST:djn o -1 A TN 7
N> . yev - Ty = b ’
(5) v 5 r;v“"‘ » 7.
e \_":r/l / y
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DGCZGIAQBM in Charge U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 — 455574 ‘
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Washington, D.C. 20535
;';‘e"ﬁf" Please Refer o August 19, 1975

COMMITTEE FOR THE NOMINATION OF
IIUBERT H. HUMPHREY;
ELECTION LAWS
ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION -
WATERGATE UNIT

In a memorandum dated June 27, 1975, from Henry
S. Ruth, Jr., Special Prosecutor addressed Clarence M.
Kelley, Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI),
i1t was requested the FBI contact Mr. Robert Barrie, -
formerly with the New Jersey Committee for the Nomination

of Hubert H. Humphrey regarding the fallure to report several
contributions received by that committee. ” .

Interviews conducted in accordance with the
request in aforementioned’ memorandum are hereafter set
forth. ’ " T ) ‘ S .
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. . Dese of wranecription __1/15/75

Mr. ROBERT B.IRRIK m » Federsl Logislative

!lehtiom Operation, domral mctr:o. 77T 1Ath Street,
H. ¥,, ¥ashington, D, ¢ (WY . talanhnne mrmhaw £237_0A00

=% v ALV LS WS WS | e i NS B L cadudbent TRV ¥ | VW

tclephouiculy sontacted SA on July 10,

1975. In previcus telephone sonversation, SA had

advised BARRIE that the Federal Bureau of Investigation

(FBI) was eonducting an investigatien regarding a possible

elestion iarv vioiation. The violation concerned the failure

to report reeeipts and expenditures for the Committee for

the Nomination of HUBERT H. HUMPHREEY. BARRIE was previously
advized he was being sontacted regarding the fallure of the New .
Jersey Committee $o report receipts of money ia the peried :
from Nay 26, 1972 t11 June 7, 31972. . /

BARRIE stated he wished to give this inforsation ‘ ;
ver the telephone. BARRIE was advised by 3A

to SA
muhmmt § o b € o s o m—— -— -t &8 omun
t ths .‘nnvnviu%hu SONCSTLSU & wﬁﬂihlt vislation

4 A

476 CPretoras “laws, and BARRIE mmust bo advised of his Constitutional
Rights. BARRIE stated that he understood his rights and felt
he had nmothing te hide. BHe also stated that'hs had no personal
knowledge of any wrong doings on the part of the New Jersey
Cormittee for the Nomination of HUBERT H, HUMPHREY, BARRIE
advised that sinee his initial eontsot with SA (D he had
done some checking with other mewbers of the KJ Committee in
order to find out the procedures used for reporting receipts

and .mnditm BARRTR aaild ha had mnaver anllsated any maney

——— — MAS W A W W e W W

j‘
himself or reperted any receipts of sontridutions. The E
information he was about teo was odtained from another . ...
individual. Thereafter, 8A fdvised BARRYX 444 umet have !
t
b
f)

to answer any questions and could have an attorney present if
he degided To ansvor questions . DBARRIE was advised he eonmid
stop anewering questions any time and anything he said esounld

be used against him in Cowrt. BARRIE sald he understood these
rights and repeated that he wished te give the inforwation over

the telephone. BARRIE, theresafter, furnished the fellowing

I
&

infermation. .
[
t. i
laterviewsd on *_Nashingtom;, B8 ‘—-m—ﬁ—sor—-—
| L1¢
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PO/ 7 /° CXBATRIE advised he was the Nationsl Coordinater of
‘the New Jersey (1i2) Comnmittee for the MNomination of JUGERT -
K. FUMPHREY. Barrie advised the KJ Commlttee had had a fund

L R TRT.y

ralser Tor WUMPHREY at the Rayburn Country:Club in Floorham
| - PR T e & mawTe Thes =F 1 ﬂ'?‘, Pa Pesnd MQ - T 3
Al hg W, avmu*ur: CAAM A VIAMIV Vi &7 & il AN S EAWGL

occurred on the weekend pregeding the NJ end California
primaries which were held on the same day. PARRIF stated
8 nucber of contributors were solicited for this party.

l1¢ SA -rem the following names to BARRIE:

¥ JOmi DONELLY, JOHRYGOKNER,  ALDGYCAPUTO, FRANK / e

LAHGELLA, BERRARD)HFLLRIHO PﬂILLIRnﬁ > and ROGEB»BUCKELEU

DARAIE nﬁv‘sad that hs be;i=?== theae are the names of the ;

eontridbutors who were lolioited for this fumd raizer.

. e
TR MR, T e

R PR
Y c .

¥

R o o A

BARRIE was also advised that two anonymoua eontri{-
butions took place on May 26, 1972 and June 1, 1975 for
$1,670.00 and $300. oo. .

BARRIE stated that arter HUHPHREI ost in Califormia
approximately two thirds of the staff of theilJ Committee were

ri_‘.d. ﬂl!?‘DTI? -‘-‘tad t'.h';‘-‘t ?-'? littlﬁ -ﬁtiﬁtﬂ @ﬂck 1\19\nn

regarding the Cormmittee for the Momination of HUHPHR?! arter
FUMPHREY loat in California. BARRIE stated that the office
was very unorganiged at the time due to the lack of personnel.

BARRIE advised that 2ll receipts and disburaements
from the ¥J Committee were aupposed to be placed on a pre-
printed form and submitted to the Washington Campalign Pead-
quarters. BARRIE said that there was & written instruetion

regarding this procedurs. This procedure also required that

all receipts and expenditures be called into the Washington
Headquearters by telephone.

DARRIE advised that he 414 not remember collecting
- any money hiweelf, however, an individuel named, JOAN, last

name unknvwon (LNUj, deposited the poney and sent out the forms.
PARRIE sdvised that JOAN LNU'S irmediate supervisor was JIM
DELANRY, Scotts Plains, Hew Jersey, telephone number 201-322-
0241, RARRIE said DELANEY was the Chairman of the NJ Cormittee,
BARRIE advisged that he has been in contact with DELANEY regarding
thisc matter.

BARRIF stated that in 1672, BEN PELLOWS, Accountant
rar the NNUMPIMREY Committee, WDC, telephonically oontacted hie,
BARRIE, requesting the reports of contributors who had given

- LN
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money to the NUMPHREY Committee in May and June of 1972. BARRIE
sald he then called DELANEY who advised that everything had been
sent to ¥DC. DELANEY went to & lVew Jersey JBank where the New
Jersey Committee Account for HUMPHREY had been kept and repro-
duced the records. DELANEY then supplied these records to
YELLOWS. BARRIE believed that the bank in question was the
Comerset Trust Company, Somerset, New Jersey.

+

T T W e 2

DELANEY advised BARRIE that all files regarding the
Hew Jerasey Cormittee were sent to WDC to the National Headquarters
for the HUMPREREY Committee. BARRIE stated he believes any errors
in reporting contributions to the HUMPHAREY Committee would be
due to the confusion and lack of perscnnel at the New i
Jersey Committee following HUNPHREY'S defeat in tho California
Primary.

i

h-

BARRIE said he knew of no system for informing
the National Cormittee of the receipt of any large contri-
butions. BARRIE added that:to his knowledge there were no
large contributions given to the New Jertty Committee.

BARRIE advised he wounld search his Jecords and
attempt to find oopies of the pre-printed forms used by
tl_

- = e L - __

he HNew J eruey Cormittee to I'.pﬂﬂ rvcu.pvs of OOI\U!‘ID‘II'EI ons.
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: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dete of wemaription _ 7/15/75

. Mr. ROBERT BARRIE Manager, federal Legislative

3 Relations Operation, Generaleiectric, 777 1hth Street,

N. W., WDC, telephone number 637-4000, telephonically
T T

nitantad Ql A '\“AI"" ad +ha AT Awvdnes
F. \Ovllva\' okl W “llu MPea VY AWGW Dllc WA LA AL,

information. BARRIE advised SA @JlJiPthat the pre-printed
forms which he referred to in his interview on July 10,
45376, 1975, are being held by his secretary in his office for

E .
5
o
=3
38
ae
&

o SA These forms refer to the reporting of receipts
:§“ received by the NJ Committee for the Nomination of HUBERT
¥ H. HUMPHREY and were used to report contributions to the
National Headquarters of the Committee for the Nomination
of HUBERT H. HUMPHREY.

BARRIE advised that he remembered another event

regarding fund raising in New Jersey which occurred before
the California primary and could have been in May of 1972.
The event was a $15 or $20 a plate dinner for HUMPHREY.
BARRIE sald the money was collected at the door and he believed
names of contrlbutors were taken. BARRIE believes this
would account for the $1,670 contribution ip May 26, 1972

in which contributor was named as anonymous. BARRIE had
ne idea why the names of contributors never reached the

Washington'ﬂeadquarters of the HUMPHREY Committee. T

A
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

A< SA montacted FLORENCE FRIEDMAN, Secretary
to Mr. ROBERT E, of Federal Legislative Relations

Operations, General Electric, T77 lith Street, N. W., Washington,
D. C., who provided the attached pre-printed forms used for
the Committee for the Nomination of HUBERT H. HUMPHREY to

report receipts of contributions. ‘

This document contains nelther recommendstions mor condusions of the FBI it ls the property of the FBl and s ioened to your agency;
® and s contents are not 1o ba distributed outside your sgency. ! f F
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FEDERAL U REAU OF INVEﬁ FIGATION

.

MREPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE . INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

SAN FRANCISCO WASHINGTON FIELD| 8/12/75 7/22/75 - 7/31/75
TITLE OF CASE AEPORT MADE BY 7: TYPED BY
Fe . sip
- NXCOMMITTEE .FOR THE NOMINATION S CHARACTER OF CASE - _

OF HUBERT H. HUMPHREY ™~ "~

a ELECTION LAWS | 5 -

' ; -
7}

) ' P | ! ! n //)

AN JT T - |

REFERENCE: Bureau airtel to Washington Field, 7/2/75.
v - RUC -
ENCLOSURES

FOR THE BUREAU AND WASHINGTON FIELD

Enclosed for the Bur‘eau are four (&) coples. and
for Vashington Field two (2) copies gach of t.he following

documents: -
Deavmmwmd Mismbhasm T AL +lhan ANamblrases Madl 3 Favrmmd
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HUBERT H. HUMPHREY Presidential Campaign
Committee
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ) NONE ACQUIT-T case nas scen:
COoMVIC. UG, FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [Jves [Tn
PENDING PROSECU TION
_I OVER StX MONTHS Oves
X b SPECIAL AGENT R
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Western Union telegram dated 5/29/73
addressed to Mr. RUDDEN

Receipt addressed to JAMES RUDDEN by
BEN E. FZLLOWS
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;
Copy to:
é .-----I---; l?7w;f
: Report of: _ Oiiice: San Francisco
Date: 8 12/ 75
field Oifice File #; 56-141 | Bureou File #:
Tile COMMITTEE FOR THE NOMINATION i
OF HUBERT H. HUMPHREY
Chorocter: ELECTION LAVS
Synopsis:

WALTER H. SHORENSTEIN advised that his- primary activities

with the Northern California Committee for the Nomination of
HUBERT H. HUMPHREY (NCCNHHH) were the soliciitation of dona-
tions for campaign expenses, and did not deal with the day

to day reporting and record keeping for the committee's
receipts and disbursements. JAMES RUDDEN provided informa- -
tion regarding the record keeping and reports of receipts

and disbursements for the NCCNHHH.

iB - RUC -
1B DETAILS:

This investigation is predicated upon United
States Department of Justice letter dated June 27, 1975
to the Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation, from
HENRY S. RUTH, JR., Special Prosecutor, requesting that
the Treasurer of the San Francisco Committee for the
Nomination of HUBERT H. HUMPHREY be interviewed regarding
jocal committee financial reporting for the National
Committee. .

A
- A rf
“T'his document containe neither recommendations nof conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FB! and is louned to your agency; it and its contents
sre not 10 be distributed outside your agency.
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7/30/75

Dote of transcription

B T T S SR

WALTER H"SHORENSTEIN Chairman of the Board,
Milton Meyer Company, One Callfornla Street, San Francisco,
! California, telephone (415) 781-5100, was advised of the
; interviewing Agent's identity and off1c1a1 capacity and there-
upon made available the following information:

Because of his political support of HUBERT H.
HUMPHREY and his active participation in the activities

of the Democratic Party in the Northern California "area,

he informally assumed and had been designated the Northern
California Chairman for the Nomination of Hubert H. Humphrey
by the National Committee 8ited in Washington, D.C. during
the election year of 1972.

AR T
PECTRET F VIR SO

His primary activities in the capacity as Chairman
were to solicit donations for the campaign funds of HUBERT H.
HUMPHREY in HUMPHREY's bid .for the Democratic presidential
nomination and election to the presidency of the United State
As such, he did not deal with the day to day reporting and
record keeplng of the Committee, and all such matters were
handled by JAMES R. RUDDEN, Vice President,' Ray 0il Burnep
Company, San Francisco, Cal;fornla.

He has no knowledge concerning matters of reporting
receipts and disbursements of the Local Committee to the
National Committee, confirmation receipts or any reasons for
delaved or untimely reporting by the Local Committee to
the National Committee in Washington, D.C.

Interviewed on 7/22/75 o _San Francisco, Californig, 4 SF 56-1ul

o4 I_f'l'.n
A/ -
by SA Dote dictated 7/25/75
This document contnins neither recomimenditions hor conclusion s FBI, Itisth 0 f th i
your agency, it ond its contents are not Lo be distributed outside Rency. © proberty of the FBI and ix loancd to i
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Dats of mmuﬂplian/a/75

On July 23, 1975, JAMES gzkkunnEN, Vice President,
Ray 0il Burner Company, 1301 San Jose Avenue, San Francisco,
California, telephone number 415-333-5800, was advised of the '
interviewing Agent's identity and official capacity and there-
upon provided the following information.

During the 1972 Presidential Campaign period he was
the treasurer of the Northern California Hubert H. Humphrey
Presidential Campaign Committee, and as such, was responsible
for the accounting and reporting of campaign contributions
and expenditures to the National Committee in Washington,

D. C.

To accurately answer any gquestions regarding cormittee
reporting information, he would have to conduct a review of
committee documents and reports and therefore requested to be
recontacted in approximately one week.

On July 31, 1975, JAMES J. RUDDEN was recontacted
at his place of employment and provided thefollowing infor-
mation.

The method of reporting contributions and expendi=- -
tures of the local committee to the National Committee con-
sisted of a report made up of three sections as follows.

l. Cover letter
2. Listing of contributions
3. Listing of expenditures

al number
and the period covered by the report with the first re
covering the period April 7, 1972 through April 19, 1972,

out of a total of approximately eighteen reports.

______ £ the sequenti
i

0
o)
H
rt

The contribution page (s} set forth the names,
residence and business addresses, amounts and dates of
each individual contributor whose contribution had been
received during the period covered by the report.

Interviewed on_7 /23 & 31/75  «oSan Francisco,California rles_ SF 56=141

L7 ——
by SA _ Dole dicloted B/ﬁ/? 5

L}
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SF 56-141

The expenditures page set forth the check number,
amount, date, vendor number apd.payee of expenses paid during
the period covered by the report. -

A copy of report number three for the period con-
sisting of one day, May 19, 1872, was made available as an

example.

The first report numbered one was transmitted to

National Committee in Washington, D. C., by telecopier with
the typed report transmitted via U. S. Postal Service on the
same date. All subsequent reports were mailed via U. S. '
Postal Service either on or within a day of the last day of
the reporting period covered by each report with no telecopy
being transmitted to the National Committee other than the
initial report.

All reports were transmitted to Pﬁﬁﬁ}THACHER, .
Treasurer, Humphrey for President Campaign, 1225 19th Street,
N. W., Washington, D. C., attention«LEE’OTT%AN, Finance
Office. '

He has no knowledge of any formal confirmation of
receipt system in effect by the National Committee to notify
the local committee that reports submitted were actually
received. As all local reports were submitted sequentially
both in report number and period covered, the local committee
assumed that if any report was not received by the Nationail
Committee, it would be evident to them as the result of the
out of seguence pattern of subsequent reports and that the
local committee would be notified.

He has no knowledge of any system in effect by the
local committee wherein the National Committee was notified
of specific significant contributions outside of the normal
periodic reports made to the National Committee by the local

committee.

' He has on hand reports which reflect the following
information regarding contributions made during the period
May 16, 1972 through June 7, 1972.

Date of Date of
Report Period Transmi- of Con-
Number Covered tal LetterContributor _ tribution AmMount

2 May 16~ Ma
y 19 JOHN S.
18,1972 1972 ' BOWLES May 16, § 200.0p
b i{gw

Ltk «.;.Et‘.‘:.‘.'- ‘!eiﬂ"é’\.";hrz"g..m‘%%:ﬁ%%}};?'I _u;-_?a..ﬁ,-f
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pate of pate of
Report Period Transmi- - ‘of Con-
Number Covered tal LetterContributor tribution Amount
2 May 16- May 19 CLAUDE May 16, $1,000.00
18,1972 1972 CODY. 1972_
2 " . RICHARD " -$§ 200.00
DINNER
2 " " ALFRED " $ 250.00
_ FROM
2 " " GRAFTON " $1,000.00
WORTHINGTON )
3 May 19, May 22, . JOSEPH | May 19, $ 500.00
1972 1672 - ALAINO - 1972
3 " " M. F. ~ i $ 200.00
BAGAN
3 " " ROBERT $ 200.00 -
FOEHN
9 June 2, June 2, JOHN June 2, $5,000.00
1972 1972 BROOKS 1972
9 " " JERRY " $ 500.00
MAGNIM
9 " " ADOLPH . $1,000.00
SCHUMAN
9 " " JOSEPH - $ 500.00
' SEAVER _
9 " " ROBERT " $ 200.00
SUTRO
7 May 26- June 1, Golden May 26, $ 500.00
31,1972 1972 Gateway 1972
Center
7. " " O'Brien, _ " S 500.00°

Stout, Bunim,
Frazier and
Hallisey -




SF 56-141

The contributions from Golden Gateway Center and
O'Brien, Stout, Bunim, Frazier and Hallisey were listed in
the committee report without the individual contributor's
name because these contributions were in the firm's name,
however, the individual contributors were as follows:

DONALD C. MAC CONAUGHA for Golden Gateway Center
CHARLES A. O'BRIEN for O'Brien, Stout, Bunim,
Frazier and Hallisey.

He made available a copy of a Western Union telegram
dated May 29, 1973, from PATRICK O'CONNOR, Counsel for the
National Committee, Washington,D. C., requesting all books and
records of the local committee to be sent to Washington, D.C.

As he did not want to release the records of the local committee
without his written receipt and acceptance of the local commit-
tee's accounting for contributions and expenditures, the Nation-
al Committee at his reguest, sent BEN E. FOLLOWS out to San
Francisco to obtain the books and recotds and who also issued

a receipt for same, a copy of which.was mad% available.

The day to day record keeping, banking and handling
of committee correspondence was handled under his direction = -
by MADLYN DAY, a current employee of Ray 0il Burner Company
and DIANE SMITH, a former employee of Ray Oil Burner Company.

6%
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WANCE COUMITTEE o YL }-j-\ S0 Z

'WE CALIFORNIA STREET,
UITE 2330 :
AN FRANCISCO, CA. 84111

'_f 15/433-7840

© May 22, 1972
ion. Chet Holifield

ate Charrman . .

-
narles A. 0’Brien
@i Co-Chairman

Mr. Paul Thacher, Treasurer

Humphrey For President Campaign

" .ORTHERN CALIFORNIA 1225 - 19th Street, N.W.

“fon. Joseph L. Alioto Washington, D.C.

1arrman N}

* ialter H. Shorenstein ATTENTION: Lee Ottman, Finance Office’

nance Cnairman ' ) -
wmes J. Rudden RE: NORTHERN CALIFORNIA HUMPHREY FOR PRESIDENT
casurer CAMPAIGN : .

. pmmittee
. rorard AL Airriess

L o Bolles ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND:

imes €. Breanan, Jr,

wn Brooks

© aude Cody REPRTS # 3 COVERING PERIOD OF _M &, jo 1972

~arge T. Davis

R. Delaney H -
e R THROUGH  jray 19 072 COVERING®CONTRIBUTIONS AND
ek Goldtiergor ’ i
" s A E. Greenberg ) _
L AE e EXPENDITURES. ‘ _ _
s, srome MHatlisey
- dan. John W, Ho'mdahl
27 om Hsigh
= Jaiter L, Johnson
~ mrnon Katiman - .
J ames Nevin .
o5, ‘onroe Sweettand By: James J. Rudden, Treasurer '
"' 13n, Peter Tamaras '
 Turner -
7+ orothy Von Beroldingen

4 '; aartial list)

',-".": Sadlyn Day
- Toordinator
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CALIF. “JIA COMMITTEE - HUMPHREY” R PRESIDENT

FINANCE REPORT ¢ 3

CONTRIBUTIONS - May 19, 1972

NAME & HOME ADDRESS BUSII;?ESS ADDRES_'S ) . AMOUNT
Aliano, Jeseph A. Aliano Plumbing Company $500.00
2051 Jefferson St. 2051 Jefferson St.
San Francisco, Ca. 94123 San Fraacisco, 94123 (Owner)
Bagan, M. F, Deputy Director of Operations 200,00
430 Hampton Road S.F. International Airport '
Piedmont, Ca. 94611 San Francisco, Ca. 94128
Foehn, Robert C. Vice President 200.00
128 Windsor Court . Bay Electric Construction Corp.
San Carlos, Csa. 761 Clementina St.
San Francisco, Ca. 94103
g { _ gfk;ﬁpa.ac)
Do\ G %S\\Q\., d22 9ol 42
' .
) !
N
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CALITFORNIA COMMITTEE - HUMPHREY .OR PRESIDENT

FINANCE REPORT # 3

EXPENDITURES - May 19, 1972 Page 12
AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. _ VENDOR NO.: PAYEE
$150,00 5/19/72 256 4772 - Radio Station KEST

1231 Market Street
San Francisco, Ca. 94103
Radio Spots for 5/23 Ral

200,00 5/19/72 257 4771 Radio Station KDFA (KDI4
P.0. Box 8432

Oaklend, Ca. 94608
Radio Spots = Relly 5/23

100.00 5/19 258 - 4201 Terry Frencols

: : . 474 Fulton Street
San Francisco, Ca. 94102
Handbills - Rally 5/23

200,00 5/19 259 - 4670 Pacific Telephone

- 140 New Montgomery™ St.
San Francisco, Ca. 94105
Cash Depostt = Tel, Serv:
Hdqx. at 1358 Divisadero
San Francisco

200.00 5/19 260 4670 - Pacific Telephone
. 140 New Montgomery St.
San Francisco, Ca. 94105
Cash Depostt ~Tel Serve.
Hdqr. at 2801 Mission - ¢

100.00 5/19 261 4796 J.C. Smith
' ‘ 4911 Third St.
San Francisco, Ca, 94122
Rent for Hunters Pt. Hdq:

Vs s\a- d 2707653
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Mt RUDDEN

1301 SAN JOSE AVE
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94112

MHIS IS TO AUTHORIZE YOU TO SEND BY THE FASTEST ROUTE ALL BOOKS
AND RECORLS IN YOUR POSSESSION RELATING TO THE COMMITIEE TOo
NOMINATE HUBERT H HUMPHREY TO OUR OFFICES AT 1750 PENNSYLVANIA
AVENUE NORTHWEST SUITE 1303 WASHIKGTON DC 200068. ENCLOSE FORM
OF RECEIPT YOU DESIRE WHICH U}'-' UTII A{‘KM{'\L‘I EDGE AND RETURN To
You.

PATRICK O°'CONNOR, COUNSEL FOR THE COI'IMI TTEE A\lD PAUL THAT"HER
IREASURER
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10: Mr. Jomes Pudden

RE:  Northern California Humphrey for President Records

Please consider this as your receipt for the documents and records which | have
token to the Washington, D. C. office of the Committee for the Nomination of

Hubert H, Humphrey, Inc.: ' -

A) Bank Statements and Cancelled Checks
B) Copies of Checks Deposited
C) Payroll Records S ’

D) Vouchers and Supporting Invoices } i

[y

Dated: L,- \$~-9, m

BEN E. FELLOWS
As Agent for Poul R, Thatcher, Treasurer
Committee for the Nominction of Hubert
H. Humphrey, Inc,

cc: Madlyn Day
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BY COURIER SERVICE

COMMITTEE FOR THE NOMINATION
OF HUBERT H. HUMPHREY
ELECTION LAWS .

Enclosed herewith for the Special Prosecution Force are
two copies of a report dated August 12, 1975, from the 8an Francisco
Office of the FBI, along with two copies of enclosures as follows which
relate thereto: _

. Report Nmiiber $ of the Nérthern California
€ubert H, Humphrey Presidenth} Campaign
Committes

2. Western Union telegram dated May 29, 1978, -
addreseed to Mr., Rudden .

3. Receipt addressed to James Rudden by Ben E.
Fellows

vet-FB)
~

: Memorandum dated July 22, 1975, of the Newark, New
| Jersey, Office of the FBI, previously forwarded to your office, con-
| tained the results of investigation conducted relating to the New Jersey
Committee for the Nomination of Hubert H. Humphrey. You are re-
quested to advise whether or not records of the Somerset Trust Company,
Somerville, New Jersey, as relate to the New Jersey Citizens for

. Humphrey account are necessary; if so, you are requested to forward
e oam . @& subpoena directed to Alice Xerner, Bookkeeping Supervisor,
0w Somerset Trust Company, 101 Sherman Street, Raritan, New Jersey,

Admin, relating to account number 32-321-2.

Comp. Syar.
Exr. Aboirs ___

Famtco — NOTE: Original and one copy LHM with enclosures forwarded to SPF

by O-14 this date attention Mr. John Lydick.
’ ke

OFO : BT O - M-85

BY COURIER SVC,

AUG 25 AM.
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Committee for the Nomlmtion
of Hubert H. Humphrey

rk

If no further information is necessary regarding the
New Jersey Commitiee, all investigation requested has been completed.

This document coutains neither recommendations nor
. conclusions of the FBIL.' It is the property of the FBI and is loaned
to your agency; itanditscontentsm not to be distribujed outside

your agency.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 1O ‘

JULY 1873 LOITION ‘

-t UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT /
- Memorandum
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI DPATE:  11/19/75
; [} ' ‘ A
FROM :SAC, 0 (56-501)(C) - - % ¢ -
' ¢

Al
» V7 9 p
SUBJECT COMMITTEE FOR/THN NOMINATION

OF HUBERT H. HUMPNREY : , . ,
- ELECTION LAWS : HE

ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - ?
WATERGATE UNIT y

{00:WFO) //
ReWFOletter to the Bureau dated 9/30/75." '

In referenced communication WFO advised this case "’-”““{;_L:
be kept in pending status to wait further request for investi- -

gation from the Bureau or the SPO. As no request has been B
forthcoming in this matter, WFO 1s placing this case in a ﬁi
closed status, UACB. B . . [~ -n
, ¥
- {L . ﬁ
Er-ain [ g
W L0
cnar MR <
ol gd . ‘
5 NOV.21T07s l
e
@ - Bureau
1l -~ WFO
RST:jepg
(3)
.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan "
6 = 121975 Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regwlarly 1y 5 }wa’_‘ -

5 ratFaig=-”‘JF.&. R P L et 5° - o -
), #, - “_ﬂ?yjpﬁ' A A BRI S ik - AT : P N ":kg T g
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Humphrey , HuberT

52-26225

4 p6s- AVAIL.
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Atta 3d are 30 nuaeranda on_ths preasnt
i n:-embera of thg-fational Conference Preventi
;!" = p{‘&mtrol of Juvenils Delinqgieéncy, As you
L /’ ‘be le have already been appcinted and the names a
.e" _ _ he attached letterhead, Because of the fact t
,_Mnurnfthenmssaz:pearingonthelistnrevu-y Co
camon this project involved the checking of hmdroda i ;_.,: aY
and hundreds of files, In pany cases the names were . : -
80 camon that it was mpoasible to determine whather.
or not the data in our files was identical with the
maividnala on the Conference panel. In a furthar -
1, ;. affort to cut down the mroject we have checked the - -
‘ namesrigton haad?orlm in the case -~
},' H.Hmnphrey-ahavecmrs our checking’-
v 7 40 that entire name and not to Hubart Emphny a:-
e otherm‘iatiom.. R -
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Teshoab Int.hacaseor it ahbuldbenotod
. 'l‘.hnf +hara are snrmrarimat el o our

. TesA ¥ weiSA N ST i W WL LATEG  dadd
'_.-;- files to this individual, ‘only sumary nenor i
. ;available included material up $0 1941 which only sovers °
“about 200 of the references, It is suggested that you -’
. advise the Depar*hnent of tkde fact and that we do not
. check the reu:ainmg refarencea nnless they na]u
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Bubert Humphrey is Mayor of Minneapolis, Minnescta, having assumed
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defeated, Prior to entering politics Mayor Humphrey wes, in 19LL, Professor
of Political Science at MacAlester College in S5t. Paul.
=~

Mayor Humphrey prior to his political career was recognired as a
well-imown Liberal in lﬁ.nnesota. Beporta have been received that he was
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March of 194L; he spoke at the Scldiers' Rally in May of 194, which was
arranged by the American Youth for Democracy, and he reviewed the book -
®Under Cover® for the Student league for Democracy at the University of
Minnesota.

IX ACTIVITIES AND CONTACTS

Prior to assuming the office of mayor in July of 1945 the
Commnists in kinneapolis worked very aggressively to elect Humphrey and
according to one informant Rumphrey was forced to assocliate with Communist -
Party members for poliitical reascns,

In the same connection it is noted that in May of 1945 a highly
contidential source stated that three of the functionaries of the Communiat
Party in Minneapolis held a conference during which they talked of the
necessity of electing Rumphrey on a Liberal ticket.

The interests of the Communists in Humphrey's election is reflected
in an item which appeared in the Minneapolis Star Journal on May 29, 1945,
revealiing that Jobn M. Jacobsen, Rational Director of the CI0 Political
Action Comnittee during the 1I9LL Presidential Campaign, would return to
Minneapolis on June 1, 1945, and head a new CIO-PAC organization. It was
noted that Jacobsen had just returned from Washington, D. C., whsre he had
besn with the staff of Senator Claude Pepper. This Stem went on to state
. that Jacobsen's return to Minneapolis arcused speculstion over CIO plans for
an all out campsign for its endorsed candidates, particularly Humphrey who
was running for mayor. It should be noted that Jacobsen meets frecuently
with Minresota State Comunist pParty leaders and with Johnny Wiiliamson, &
National Communist Party leader. !

The Daily Worker for June 13, 1945, stated that labor and liberal
forces in Minneapolis had won a sweeping victory in the city's election, which

included Humchrey's defeat of Marvin L, Kline for mavor, The Worker pointed
out that Humphrey was the State Campaign Manager for President Roosevelt and
that in the local campalign he had the unanimous endorsement of the AF of L,
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the CIO, as well as other labor groups.

‘ Pollowing Fumphrey's election he appointed Ed Ryan, a graduate of
the FBI MNational Academy, as Superintendent of Police. Information from a
highly confidential source reflescted that the Communists were opposed

to this appointment and that Robert Wishart, a member of the State Board

of the Comrmuniat Political Association, told Humphrey that the CIO was
against the appointment of Ryan and raised the objection to Bumphrey that
Ryan bad worked for the FBI. HFumphrey is alleged to have replied that he
would see to it that the Minnesapolis Police no longer did FBI work. During
the same conversation the Acting District Chairman of the Communiast Folitical
Association stated that the Communists could no longer depend oo Bumphrey
and that in the future the CIO would be more militant. The same functionary
stated that it was now evident that Mayor Humphrey was trying to please

all sides and therefore could not be considered a close ally of the
Comsrunists, It appears, however, that Humphrey did pay his political

debt to the Communists inasmuch as he appointed Wishart as a member of the
Minneapolis Welfare Board.

When Hubert Bumphrey took office as mayor he instructed former
Superintendent of Police, Elmer F. Millner to see that all gambling in the
city was stopped. In July of 1945 when Ed Ryan became Superintendent of
Police he issued similar instructions.

The Minneapolis Tribune for January 3, 1946, reported that
individuals had appeared before the Minneapolis City Council and complained
of discrimination in the awarding of Civil Service Jobs in Minneapolis.

The charges were made that there were no Negro school teachers or office
workers in the Minneapolis school system. The item states that Humphrey
had asked the Council to introduce an antidiscrimination ordinance in
Minneapolis patterned after the Presidential Executive Order establishing
the ¥artime Fair Employment Commission but that the Council had taken no
action. .

4

The February 1, 1946, issue of the Minnesota Labor stated that
Local 1145 of the United klectrical, Radio and Machine Werkers' of America—
CIO had begun the publication of a shop paper. Humphrey sent a message
of congratulations to the paper and stated that the progressive movement
in Minnesots had come to expect leadership from Local 1185 and also from
Robert Wishart, the Business Agent for the local. As previously noted
Wishart is s Communist rarty mexber and is President of the Hemnepin CIO
Industrial Union Council. " '

The Minnesota Labor for April 5, 1946, carrled a report on the
Democratic Farm labor Convention held at St. Paul. The article indicated that
Humphrey and otners lyad supported the Right Wing faction of the Convention.

The Minneapolis Tribune for March 31, 1946, in reporting on the
sams Convention stated that Humpnrey had led the so—called progresslive
Right Wing delegates and had defeated the Left Wing element over the question



of & unit rule in regard to apportioning delegates,

A handbill entitled "Terror in Tennesses™ was distributed at e
Vay Dey rally ammouncing & mass protest meeting which would be held on
May 8, 1546, The speskers included ¥ayor Humphrey and Reymond Lockridge, ,
a victim of the Columbia, Tennesses, race riots. The meeting was under the
sponsorship of the HAACP in Minneapolis.

A report in October of 1946 reflects that Eumphrey is not connected
with the underworld in ¥inneapolis and since he has been llayor he has "cleaned -
house.™ :

On November 15, 1946, the Editor of the Minneapolis Star Journal
received a letter from the Derocratic Nationalists Party of the Tnited States
of Anerica which contained a veiled threat against Hubert Humphrey. The
letter stated that freedom of speech and freedox of assembly hed beer abro-
gated by the local c¢ity administration under the infemous Jew and Negro lover,
Eubert Huaphrey. The letter denounced Humphrey &s a traitor to his people and
consejuently the Democratic Kationalists Party officielly condemned him,
Because the letter contaired only & rather indirect and veiled threst, the United
Stetes Attorney in St. Paul declined prosecution; however, an internal seourity
case was opened on the organiration., It wes later determined that the Demo-
cratic Nationealists Party wes an anti-Jewish, anti-Negro organization along
the same lines as the Columbians, The head of the Democratic Nationalists
Party was later identified as Maynard Orlando Nelsen, who was arrested and
charged with breach of the peace,

In Februsry of 1947 information was received from a confidential
source that the (owrrunist Party in linneapolis planned & projected attack on
Huuphrey. Tae hope of the Party is to be mble to bring about umity between
the CIC and the AV of L in so far as the ¥inneapolis municipal campaign goes
and thereby remove the support of labor groups from the mayor.

Ou February 28, 1547, s functiorary in the locel Comrunist Party
stated thet the Party could no longer trust Humphrey.
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GENERAL INVESTGI‘IVE DIVISION
Attached requests an investigation of a
possible perjury committed by either Senator
Hubert H. Humphrey (D-Minn.) or Robert A. Maheu
(former aide to Howard Hughes). This request
is based on correspondence from William O.
Mincher, Chairman of the Mincher Committee

of Citizens for Fairplay in Politics, and is

an outgrowth of a civil libel suit filed in

Los Angeles Federal Court by Maheu against

Hughes. 1In a counter suit Hughes claims Maheu
misapplied funds, including $50,000 Maheu
reportedly gave Humphrey as a contribution in
the 1968 Presidential Cmapaign. Humphrey
furnished deposition dénying receipt of these
funds while Maheu gave sworn testimony that he
delivered the cash to Humphrey.

Criminal Division has no objection to
notifying Humphrey of this investigation.
Congressional Services Office will inform
Senator Humphrey this investigation being
conducted at request of Criminal Division.
Following this notification the field will
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Memorandum

: Director

TO .
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Intall,
Leborotery

’/ €val. _

aide Robert é,&hahgh. \ ,’(j
VLS \?@)

Please find attached gorrespondence from illiam O.
A Miadher Ctmr,r_miLW i i s fQr.
\ ! _Fairplay -Tn Politic¥, limited, and newspaper clippings,

>
o
, é
Tegarding statements apparentliy given under oath by $
Senator Hubert H. Humphrey and by former Howard Hughes 5
aide Robert A. Maheu with reference to an alleged $50,000 - E-g.
i
&

cash contribution from the Hughes organization during the
1968 presidential campaign. '

We request that a preliminary investigation into this -Ipi
matter be undertaken by the Bureau. Copies of those portionF

of the statements given in depositions in connection with the }C
on-going civil libel suit captioned Maheu v. Hughes Tool Co., .

a corporation, Byoir & Associates, a corporation, and Richard

Hanna, No. 72-305HP, in the United States District Court, R,
Central District of California, relevant to the $50,000 con-

tribution should be obtained. :

The Criminal Division has no objection to the Bureau
advising Senator Humphrey that an investigation into a
possible perjury violation has been initiated by the
Department in connection with the testimony given by the
Senator and by Mr. Maheu concerning @f alleged contribution.

J :\ .
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The Honorable William B.Saxbe, 17§ ossine
attorney Genzral | seent = -
washington, .C. TR D

Dear Sir: A '}j

Re: Robert A.Maheu Vs.Hubert Eumphrey
nobert A.Maneu,according to press reports,has sworn
undsr oath that he donated $50,000 in cash to Bubert
Humphrey during the 1968 presidential campalgn.As you
will note from the attached report, Senator Hunmpnrey
denied under oath he received the money. One of these
gentlemen is guilty of purjury.right?

Like millions of other taxpayers, I think I have a
rizht to know why the Department of Justice or the
Waterzate Committee or both have not brought these
gentlemen before the Bar of Justice?

As the Nations top law enforcement officer, I think

it is your responsibility to investigate this matter
end make & national report to the people. After nll,
Senator Humphrey is an important figure, having serv-
ed as Vice-president and now a senator should be either
cleared of this scandal if not gullty or brought to
Justice if gulilty.

May 1 report to my comrlttee,that a thorough in-
vestlgation 1s now under way?

Respectfully, !

LT e L
William O.Mincher,Chalrman

The Mincher Committee Of Citizens ! | ToEyAVastAEG L
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Xy Dear Senator:

You completely ignored my letter last week,ingquiring
wny there had been no investigation by your committee
of tne alleged #50,000 donation of the Hughes organ-
ization to Hubert HB.Humpnrey.hs you must know, both

Obviously, one of them 1s guilty of purjury. Bad they
been essoclated with the Nixon campaign committee,there
would have bsen a grandjury investigation and one of
trnen 1f not both would be in jail. In the name of Jjustice
and Fairplay, why? L )

Senator, I don't want any more form letters such as you
sent, in response to my inquiry, I want straight answers.
I am goling to find out who is covering up if I have to go
up to the U.S.Supreme Court. I wrote Senator Ervin,the
same time I wrote you and I did not expect to get an’
answer, but you are supposed to be an honest Hepublican

andl I expected an answver,
Sincerely,
Willlapm o.Kincher

Copy to: .
William B.Saxbe,Attorney General -

ne Rd.

ERCLOSUN

Tl

of —arerl



.;7

L L s A ITo e s i i R S S A el L LT R e
PR

-~
f o+ ,"‘_ I"( ,-:
v

. i* '&
L0p & 53R April 30,197

S SRS RE -
p.—);_‘_;!l .’. Ll .
Tne Honorable Williarw B.Saxbe, CRIZEINAL BIVIRON
attorney Gensral
U.S.0epartment QOf Justice MAY 91974
wWashington,D.C.

Rocsivad Fraud Section

Dear Mr.Saxbe:

I have been ingulring for months about. the alleged
350,000 donatlon by the Hughes Orghnization to Hubert
H.Humphrey.{(See attached news artitle for detalls}

AS you will note, I have written Senator Howard H.
Bakers,Jr. the District Attorney in Los Angeles,the
Attorney Genzsral of the State of Callfornia and I get
nothing but "buck-passing®.

Wilthout any double talk, will you, honestly and very
frankly tell me in plain english, why there has been
no grand jury 1lnvestigation, not only of the possible
1llegal donation, but the purjury charges?

r

If there has been a "cover-up”, the public ig entitle
to Know.

Yours truly,

{{//% I v reehoe

liam Q.Mincher

475 Bawthorne Road
Laguna Beach,Calif.
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uhert HL e s ey, D-%inn.,
has 2.7 cahy hat he
personnily reczitd a $533,000
cath conirittisa from  the
Hovard Hughes organization
Gurinz the 1333 presicential
campaign.

Bumnirrey mal2 the denjalin
a courtordored  deposition
tatan in Ris ofiice Tuzsday in

T
by

- (

-t

whizh b2 repiied to a series of
writton euzstions prepared by
aitornoys for Hughes and cross-
guestions submitted by lawyers
for a former Hughes aide.
Fobert AL Maheu,

The dzposition will be entered

as ewvidence in a2 civil _trial

schaduled to begin neat weekin

Lenies He e

testimmony last summer that he
delivered $50,000 in cash from
Hughes to Humphrey while the
two men 3at in a limousine in
_ront of a Los Angeles hotel in
the fall of 1368. Humphrey was
vice president at the time.

Maheu has chatged ~that
Hughes libeled him during 2
1972 telephone newslconfeg:ﬂce

. Maheu said he

ok Funel

by implying Maheu had stolen.
money - while  supervising
Hughes' hotel and gambling

-gper ations in Las Vegas.

In a countersit, Hughes con-
tends Blaheu misappropriated
some funds entrusted to him,
possibly including the 550,00
passed to Hum-

pirey.

One of these gentilie

Justice cor the

Democrats are immun

Los Angeles;
3 Makey said in swom
men is a LIAR !
wWatersate
= fro

Why has not tne Department of

Comnittee investigated? Could it be that

m such investigations? ...purjury,right?
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